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February 19, 2007

CITY ATTORREY
City Clerk -Attention: Claims

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street, Room 205

Milwaukee, 53202-3567

Re: La Causa Inc. Loss Claim for Water Damage from Water Main Break

Dear City Clerk’s Office,

Please consider this correspondence our claim for economic losses suffered as a result of
the water main break which occurred Qctober 24-25, 2006 which flooded the Sacred
Heart Center at 1545 8. Layton Boulevard. La Causa, Inc. is a non-profit organization
which leases space from the Sacred Heart Center for two of our significant service
programs; Social Services and Safety Services.

A description of the event is included in the attached (umder Loss Event Summary}, The
space we lease (approximately 10,300 square feet) was flooded with water throughout
October 24™ — 26" until the water could be fully removed. In addition to destroying
supplies, equipment, and personal items, La Causa had to relocate staff to alternative
facilities until the Jocation was safe and operational. We have been directed by the Water
Department to proceed with your office with this claim.

The losses claimed are comprised of three categories; property (including organization
and personal}, contracted services, and laber related to clean up, repair, and restoration of
service and operations. A summary of these losses is attached (under Flood Loss
Summary). The total loss claimed is $37,833.84. We have detailed and referenced each
loss item with receipts and labor payroll summaries as well as provided photographic
evidence of the damage. We have also included status updates from-the loss event to
illustrate the significant extent of the loss and damage incurred. Questions regarding our
claim can be forwarded to Bill James (414-647-8750 extension 2018).

e
We appreciate the efforts of the City of Milwaukee (both the Fire Department and $he é
City Water Works) to limit and contro] the damage, however, the loss sustained byfiﬁe
organization (which provides needed services to Milwaukee families and childrerr) Was
sizable. We hereby claim you for the damages and costs noted above. Please mai&j{onr
remittance to La Causa, Inc. and reference “Water Damage Claim”, -

Thank you for your consideration -

Sincerely,

* Phone: {414} 902-1500 Fax: [414) 647 5974
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February 19, 2007

City Clerk -Attention: Claims
City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street, Room 203
Milwaukee, 53202-3567

Re: La Causa Inc. Loss Claim for Water Damage from Water Main Break

Dear City Clerk’s Office,

Please consider this correspondence our claim for economic losses suffered as a result of
the water main break which occurred October 24-25, 2006 which fiooded the Sacred
Heart Center at 1545 S. Layton Boulevard. La Causa, Inc. is a non-profit organization
which leases space from the Sacred Heart Center for two of our significant service
programs; Social Services and Safety Services.

A description of the event is included in the attached (under Loss Event Summary). The
space we lease (approximately 10,300 square feet) was flooded with water throughout
October 24™ — 26™ until the water could be fully removed. In addition to destroying
supplies, equipment, and personal items, La Causa had to relocate staff to alternative
facilities until the location was safe and operational. We have been directed by the Water
Department to proceed with your office with this claim.

The losses claimed are comprised of three categories; property (including organization
and personal), contracted services, and labor related to clean up, repair, and restoration of
service and operations. A summary of these losses is attached (under Flood Loss
Summary). The total loss claimed is $37,833.84. We have detailed and referenced each
loss item with receipts and labor payroll summaries as well as provided photographic
evidence of the damage. We have also included status updates from the loss event to
illustrate the significant extent of the loss and damage incurred. Questions regarding our
claim can be forwarded to Bill James {414-647-8750 extension 2018).

We appreciate the efforts of the City of Milwaukee (both the Fire Department and the
City Water Works) to limit and control the damage, however, the loss sustained by the
organization (which provides needed services to Milwaukee families and children) was
sizable. We hereby claim you for the damages and costs noted above. Please make your
remittance to La Causa, Inc. and reference “Water Damage Claim”.

Thank you for your consideration —

Sincerely,

leCausa, lnc. » P.O. Box 04188, Milwoukee, W| 53204-C188 « Phone: [474) 902-1500 Fox: [414] 647-5974
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To: Mr. Bill James

iL.a Causa

From: Sister Marcian Swanson

Facility Director of Sacred Heart Center

Re: Request for description of water damage event
Date: November 22, 2006

WATER DAMAGE at SACRED HEART CENTER

Date:

October 24, 2006

Time: 6:30 p.m. Switchboard operator received report of water on lower level
Location: Sacred Heart Center — Garden Level

1545 S. Layton Blvd.
Milwaukee, W1 53215

Details of Event:

Report received at approximately 6:30 pm on October, 24, 2006

Security investigated and found lower level flooding with water from somewhere
Head of maintenance and three others called

By approximately 6:50 pm approximately 4 to 5 feet of water in the tunnels; 2 to
3 feet of water in “C” building; 8 inches of water in the “B” building; and 3 to 4
inches of water in the “A” building {(Garden Level)

City of Milwaukee Water Works called to shut off city water because there are no
water pipes in the tunnel

City of Milwaukee Water Department arrived at approximately 10:00 pm to shut
off the water in the street after checking the fire hydrant on 29™ Street and said it
would be about one to two hours before repairs could get underway because the
city had three other breaks at the time.

Approximately 10:15 pm head of maintenance called the City of Milwaukee Fire
Department 911, Fire Chief set up three pumps to keep the water below 13,200
volt electrical boxes in the funnel and maintenance shop.

Approximately 11:30 pm City Water Works investigated the source of the leak.
They turned the water back on and water immediately came in the tunnetl area.
They shut the water back off and began looking outside to find the main in the
street. The source was found to be in the street (29" between Orchard and
Lapham). They drilled some holes to let water out of the ground and turned the
water back on to check for sure of the location.

Repairs began around 1:30 am on the 25" of October 2006, on the City of
Milwaukee water main.
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1545 S. Layton Boulevard — Water Emergency Status

Current Overall Status:

Slower than anticipated progress for getting back to operational. SSSF is understaffed,
and was ill-equipped to manage the emergency. Sufficient water abatement was delayed
2 days. Drying process of walls is interfering with becoming fully operational on
schedule. Phone/data circuitry largely intact but being tested before re-install. New PCs
delivered and being readied for reinstall. Safety Services staff relocated to S. 13% Street —
Social Services staff ~ partially on-site (skeleton crew) partially relocated to various sites.

Current Operational Capacity Assessment:

Safety Services:

Social Services

Operational Targets:

Safety Services:

Social Services:

Space Status:

Safety Services:

Room 40 and 40B:

Room 40 Offices:

Space utilization capacity:  80% (quality below moderate)
Phone utilization capacity:  80%
Data utilization capacity: 77?7  (upon State install)

Space utilization capacity: 20% (quality poor)
Phone utilization capacity: 80%
Data utilization capacity: 15% (upon State install)

Assuming data/phone quality, and resulting pc install — 80% of
staff can return Nov 1. Pending several offices for completion —
TBD (SSSF meeting Oct 31 3 PM).

Working status: Nov 3 (includes phones/pcs work areas)
Optimal carpeted cleaned: Nov 15

New carpet in.

Phone/data circuits testing in progress (10.31)

Workstation reinstall in progress (10.31)

3 cubes need furniture off-load (Marlys, Elisabeth, ?77)

All exterior offices need furniture alignment and some off-load

41, Godoy, Dar, Soren — all carpeted need furniture offload and
realignment,

65/67 have had carpet pulled up but not reinstalled — need circuitry
Storage 49 needs file transfer and carpet up.



Social Services:

Room 38:
Room 37:

Room 35 Santos:

Room 35 Trost:

Room 30;

Room 30A:

Room 30B/C:

Room 21:

Room 20A:

Room 20:

Room 50:

Room 52/53

Room 43;

Room 48:

Live, new, and OK

Live, new, and OK

Live, new, needs some realignment

Live, needs carpet up and replacement, OK

Carpet up — operational workspace — needs furn. Realign.
Phone/data circuits testing in progress (10.31)

Carpet replacement date (?)

PC replacement date (Nov 2-3)

Live - needs carpet up and replacement, phone/data/pc OK

Carpet up, operational workspace - needs furniture realign
Phone/data circuits testing in progress (10.31)

Carpet replacement date (?)

PC replacement date (Nov 2-3)

Not operational workspace — needs cubicles realigned
Phone/data circuits testing in progress (10.31)

Old carpet removal date (?7)

New carpet replacement date (7)

PC replacement date (Nov 2-3)

Operational workspace —

Phone/data circuits testing in progress (10.31)
Phone OK -

Tile floor — no carpet issue

High Priority PC replacement date (Nov 2-3)

Operational workspace —

Phone/data circuits testing in progress (10.31)
Tile floor — no carpet issue

PC replacement date (Nov 2-3)

Large conference room — current off-loading site
Needs cleaning

Live and operational
Conference room - tiled
Off-loading site

Needs cleaning — thermostat check

Virginia Long



Room 47

Room 46:

Room 44:

Room 45:

Room 60:

Room 61;

Room 62/64:

Room 63:

Operational - live PC and phone
Old carpet removal date (?)
New carpet replacement date (?)
Needs furniture realignment

Needs carpet up

Phone/data circuits testing in progress (10.31)
Old carpet removal date (?)

New carpet replacement date (?)

Needs furniture realignment

Shanna ~

Needs carpet up

Phone/data circuits testing in progress (10.31)
Old carpet removal date (?)

New carpet replacement date (?)

Needs furniture realignment

Needs carpet up

Needs cubicles back in position

Phone/data circuits testing in progress (10.31)
Old carpet removal date (?)

New carpet replacement date (?)

Needs furniture realignment

Closet needs drying — concrete floor

Entrance lobby
Needs carpet up
Needs furniture off-loading out and operational

Susan Otto

Appears operational and live but vacant
Phone/data circuits testing in progress (10.31)
Old carpet removal date (?)

New carpet replacement date (?)

Locked cannot gain access

Conference room
Operational

Old carpet removal date (?)
New carpet replacement date



Room 66:

Doris/File Room

Live and operational

Needs files relocated with accessibility
Needs carpet up

Old carpet removal date (?)

New carpet replacement date (7)
Needs furniture realignment



Flood Loss Summary
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Flood Claim Labor Expense

Name Rate Hours Worked Total Cost Reference #
William James $ 5769 40 $ 2,307.60 FiE5 -
Chiris Martinez $ 3846 55 § 2,115.30
Jorge Montanez $ 20.19 30 § 60570
Alejandro Maldonado $ 10.86 3168 § 34209
Jose Colon $ 10.88 131 § 1,422.66
Aaron Plascencia $ 1127 1025 $ 1,155.18
Phillp Hui § 2789 70 § 1,852.30
Marie Rivas $ 25.00 24 § 60000
Mark Durham $ 3029 24 $§ 72696
Total 508 §11,227.79

Flood Labor



Summary



PCs

DHFS Asset 1D State PO Cost Per Unit

65408 $ 61875
653689 $ B618.75
65403 $ 61875
65411 $ 81875
65078 3 618.75
65397 $ 618.75
65409 $ 618.75

Other costs

Total State Loss $4,331.25 S

SP-State PC Loss
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Property Loss Detail



PCs

DHFS AssetID State PO Cost - Per Unit

65408 $ 618.75
65399 $ 818.75
65403 $ 618.75
65411 $ 618.75
65078 $ B18.75
65397 $ 618.75
65409 $ 618.75

Cther costs 0

Toial State Loss $4,331.25

SP-State PC Loss



1 W Wiison Streg{, Madisen Wi

Department of Health & Family Services
Division of Children & Family Services

Te:  Bil James  LaCausa From: Debbie Rogers
\ 647-8797  Pages: x

Phones ‘ Date:  12/26/2006
Re: Fiood demaged State Pes v o]

X Urgent {0 For Review L] Please Comment I Please Reply [ Please Recycle

® Camments:
Bill. 1am faxing 2 copies. One is a copy from a "copy” so  may not be so clear,

The other is from a yellow carben with some edits to the number of PCs we had ordered, but it is clear
that each PC was $618.75 and the PO was written out in May, 2004 sheets
, - ee

AFLSG rﬂd ££ 4’(? 4 Giﬁ
: that specifies those

exact PCs by bar—code and mciuded on that PO order for M1§waukee.

The following PC's have been declared not fully functioning:

DHES Assel 1D &nggzaﬁ Order #

{0065408 (77201) ‘ ‘\
00065398 (77202) - 5 -
00065403 (77202 - =D
00065411 (77201 Y
00065078 Fraon) . i

00065357 (77202) 5

00065408 (77200)

o
4 4491” :




- SP-D/
DHFS 1T Assets 2004 Order

Delivery SHEW}%*F% g ;l‘ 7 )Q(f

Dielivery Date: ©/07/04__10:00 a.am.

Bilt o Ship To:

DHFS/DMI/BIS 1545 W Layon Blvd. -

Mary Ritehie ﬂ/ Mitweukee, W RECEIVED
Site Admin ‘

1 W. Wilson Str., Room. 750

Madison WI 57071850 Blanket Porchase Order: FHD TRELT §Ep 1 3 Zagq,

DHEFES Intzrnal Purchase Order: FDD 772
 DHFS Internal Release: 3% 5.7 ';W {787 §/88FS
ACCCUNTS RECEIVARL

ltem Serial Bar User Unit % .}'-;;
Quantity Deseription Number Code : Name ~Price Y
L 5189F5U-WIS  158189FSUKCYFAWD 65388 GODOY, MARY By e el
1 81B9FEU-WIS 1SB{BOFSUKCYFEA2 65389 NASH, DARLENE $643.75
1 B189F5U-WIS 158180F5UKCYF425 - 85390 SPANN, ALICE $643.75
1 81B9F5U-WIS 1SR189FSUKCYF4WT7 -~ B5391 VACANTZ2, S8M2 $643.75
1 B189FBU-WIS 158180F5UKCYF4YS 85392 VACANTS, PROGMS. $643.75
1 B189F5U-WIS 1581B9F5UKCYF4z2 — 66393 BROWN, DENISE $643.75
1 B189F5U-WIS 1881 BOESUKCYF4X8 85304 HOLDER, KELLY : $643.75
1 8189F5U-WIS 188189F5UKCYF5B4  —B5395 AYAN, ASTRITH §643.75v -
1 B1BOF5U-WIS 1GR189FEUKCYFAWS 65306 STONG, ALEJANDREA $643.75
; B189F5U-WIS 1S818GFSUKCYFSAS 5387 VACANTS, SSM3.  §643.75 v
1 B1BSF5U-WIS 1G818GF5UKCYFEAQ, 65398 VACANTES, SUPVS - 5543.?5%
1 8189F5U-WIS 158189F5UKCYFBAS (65399 AYHART, LINDA $643.75
1 B189F5U-WIS 1S8189F5UKCYMSH 0 KUHN, DARLENE 3543.75?-
1 8189F5U-WIS 158180FSUKCYMSGE 85401 SCHERZBERG, SOREN $643.75
1 Bi8gFBU-WIS 1881B9F5UKCYMEVO - 85402 VACANT1, S8M1 $643.75/
4 1 8189FEUWIS 158189F5UKCYMEHE (65403 VACANTA, S8M4 $643.75"
- WENDORF-LANGER, V1
3 B1BOFEUWIS  158189FBUKCYMGHS  ~ 65404 BRIDGET \7 eIV
9 1 B734ACO-WIS 1S6734ACOSEWNMG23 < 65426 BROWN, DENISE FrD 77 a03.-$370.00 -~
| GTBAACO-WIS 1S6734ACOSSWMGES 65427 GAYHART, LIND $370.00 :;’ :
E i 5734AC0-W1S 158734AC055WLTA2 —§5428 GODOY, MARY £370.00 /‘
E734ACT-WIS 1S6734ACOSEWLT38 65429 HOLDER, KELLY $370.007
1 B734ACO-WIS 18E734ACOSEWLTA5,  —65430 KUHN, DARLENE $370.00 7
1 G67TIACO-WIS 1S67I4ACOSEWMG2E 65431 NASH, DARLENE $370.00
1 E734ACO-WIS 1GET3AACOS5WMGE3  ~B5432 RYAN; ASTRITH o §370:00°
1 6734ACO-WIS 1S6734ACOSSWMGE0 65433 SCHERZBERG, SOREN s:a?o,oe/.;
1 B734ACQ-WIS |G6734ACOEEWLT4E  ~65434 SPANN, ALICE $370.00 7
1 6734ACO-WIS 1SE7I4ACOBEWMG3T  ~B3435 STONG, ALEJANDREA £370.00
1 6734ACO-WIS 1S6734ACOEEWLT4A7  ~65436 VACANT1, SSM1 §370.00
1 6734ACO-WIS 156734AC055WMGE7 85437 VACANTZ, $8M2: $370.00
1 6734ACO-WIS 1SE734ACOB5WM@G3S 65438 VACANTS, 55M3 - §370.00 7
1 6734ACO-WIS 1S6734ACO55WMGSS 65439 VACANT4, SEM4 £370.00
.1 734ACO-WIS 1GE734ACOSBWLTST 65440 VACANTS, PROGMS smc.ooff/
. 1 B734ACO-WIS 1SE734ACOEEWLTES .~ 65441 VACANTS, SUPVE $370.00
% ' WENDORF-LANGER, /
rjj §734ACO-WIS 1S673AACOSEWLTEZ 85442 BRIOGET ' \f.,i $570.00
s 3

--"%i‘f’ery Summary ver. 1.0 Safety @/9



DHFS IT Assets 2004 Order 5 P - D I g
Delivery Summary Sheet
Delivery Date: 9/07/04__13:00 a.m.
Bill to: , Ship To:
DHFS/DMI/BIS 15435 W, Layton Blvd,
Mary Ritchie Milwaukes, W1
} W. Wilson Str., Room 750 ' Site Admin
Madison WI 53707.7850 Blanket Purchase Order: FHD 78547
DHES Internal Purchase Order: FOD 77201
DHFS Internal Release:
item Serial Bar : User Unit
Quantity Description Number Code Name Price o
‘1 81B9F5U-WIS  15B189F5UKCYMSE? 65405 BARBIERE, DENA $643.75 [ %
1 8189F5U-WIS  1SB189FSUKCYMSN4 65406 EFRSPAMER, LISA $643.75°\ 7
HAGENY-KOTZ, .
1 818SF5U-WIS . 1S8189FSUKCYM5B0 SHELIA ' $643.75:
1 B189F5U-WIS  1S8188F5UKCYMSLO KAPSQS, JESSICA $643.75-
1 8189F5U-WIS 1S8189FSUKCYMSELY SULLIVAN, SHANNA $649.75
1 B189FEU-WIS 1SBIBOFSUKCYLIWS 85410 VACANTY, 28118 $643.75 - o
C’% 8189F5U-WIS  1S8189FSUKCYMST2 @m&ama 26251 $643.75. -
1 8734ACC-WIS 1S6734ACO55WMF03  ,85412 BARBIERE, DENA $370.00 -
1 6734ACO-WIS 186734ACUBBWGPSS -65413 ERSPAMER, LISA . $370.00:
- HAGENY-KOTZ,
1 G734ACO-WIS 186734AC0S5WLR29 -65414 SHEILA $370.00-
1 B734ACO-WIS 1S8734ACOSSWLR3Z 65415 KAPSOS, JESSICA $370.00
1 G734ACO-WIS 1S6734ACOSEWLR28 . 65416 SULLIVAN, SHANNA §$370.00
1 6734ACO-WIS 136734ACCBBWGPE2 65417 VACANTY, 28118 : $370.00
1 6734ACO-WIS 186734ACOSBWGPS4 65418 VACANTZ, 28281 $370.00. ,7'
), $7,096.25
& - @l =T
"""—’M-_:"’

Date: ?“-7‘“99}. | # 74‘?/ Qé
Date: 9 :‘p..oq

Crder Verificd by: < x4

Order Received by: L

Phone Number

1 W. Wilson Deliveries: :
Original to: Karen Wiganowsky
. DHFE/DMT/RBIS
1 W. Wilson Str., Room B244 .
Madison WI 53707 Copies to: Lori Bind} Zaharik
DHFS/DMT/BFES
I W, Wilson Str., Room 645
Madison WI 53707 -

Herman Pearson

- DHFS/DMT/BES

Detivery Summary ver. 1.0 SafetyNow
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1

E: ;rgs; j'vpe CONE [ PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER
P ';:no FEpP Pros tog !

p ol uh aantergency | SHOW THIS NUMBER ON ALL SHIPMENTS
“;E\”i‘%ﬁ:e?tmgm}m 50 'ﬁﬁ’r‘m Gcnaa%lom CORRESPONDENCE ANG INVOICES
B0 hbis F -4n . 0577
' T—ﬂ} r}abkm Fogsrs - Sm{;ﬁ g;e}\:amm DATE: 20ieb04
; - B, Project ekt e
F&Agancy se . - ] qumfi o‘. .
it aies IS it "ME&U £55,145.55 O Ates 355 76084 NGRS B 3o 81 Bt AR ]
Slgs B0.00 Ales 39#30 53.#3} &
Vendor Foger Empeyer idertification No. | Social Securty N, \ SB!P O :
A " L . .
:;Ql i sty i e . .
S “L’*’."{.’!n’m‘%"a‘ ot Heei:h & Famt*g Sewms .
- | Diwigidn of Chiidrers & Pamily 311..@0“:?
BLEREA OF INFORMATION SYSTEMS LV RS, et R&ﬁm ’52:3

ATTN: $W£NCES FINDLEY B2
{VEST@ALSON S TREET
*?AQ:&‘:QN W 537077ED

xﬂsadtsea AR 53’?&
M'm Debbike Rng&rs

" spP-DI7

State F’mourement Buiietin No.

FOB Terms Galivery Reference Bid Ne.
Net 30
DESTINATION y inter Agency
e | Questly | Und iem Descpian Commodty Code Untpree | Total
s 130) e (Wlonkers LY 7647 LCD I7.OVEL PN/BTS4ABS 20480 $3TH.00 ‘ 351 43000
a2 a0l 2a  |TC MS5 P43, ssﬁ'azmaewﬁ;mcm?? wi o-re 20453 $518.75 B 0873
SR1SRFSULHFSIP-Ple
o3 sl ez |STVA TP REIPM I 5754 2ANG/comboRPR, 20453 - | W 28448 | - 358,002 ¢
“ Part # 2885 w fe-hisip-L.aplops o R T
Ea 43| ce  |Thinkpad Mini Dook wi power S0iT, L 20800, $13000 | $2ETL
e :&"S?swu E}ocanng Shation et w :
- ) : ) o
i 133 e  |Chnfiguralion 5 POS-hfsinstal-oh 92000 .« SEE GO 57 80 1
s| o en  [hesetTapimege 6ac8paci 92000 32600 | F3AM
RECISTERE : Tors ey
o ] INVOICE OR NV, OR T . PR
:3,%55;“7};_ STOLE NUMBER VOUCHER NO. | VOU DATE AP.:;)-U‘NT mﬁcég&w CRTEIN. -
LD 288050 ' T T EORWARDED . BALANGE
Al R i ' E
Theit nimber: N S
Shipping: : ' |
Traced: - Wﬁ__,b
i -
)
; AR P 'mz
i ]
: l - .
Stale @ngm PUrChasa Lraer Latea } f "3‘9" RaLY. 'ﬂ :q“»
Depariment of Adminisiaton Burea of Pﬂmﬁmn Ao Prnted By, Deparzrent of Heas & Faiily Servisss (DMTS0T50.
- . Rey, CLIGZ
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N

Delivery Sunir;x:z{ry Sheet 5"
Bl g, : | -

DHFg Delivery Date: 8/30/04__10:00 a.m,
Mary Rigfgmzs Ship To:
L Wi 2745 3. 13" St,
Mad:ls% ? S;Bf‘; OR?GGm 50 Milwaukee, W
-7830. Site: BMCW4 .
‘ Blanket Purchase Order: FHD 78647
s vwsiel r7’2/ DEFS Internal Purchase Order: FDD 7720}
ﬁ/ /C';; //3 /,’,» DHFS Internal Rolease: 4.5 .
. ltem
uaﬁt;t Seri : :
a 1 Y Descriptiorf Numaé _ Bar Unit User
1 SI8FSUWIS g, 0er Code Price Na
. 81 . / me :
1 S189RsL.ys 18&123";5”“0“8” 65069  $643.75 RECEPTION,d0048 l*wa
1 3189F5U~WIS 1881 89F5UKC><W208 65070  3843.75 JOHNSON MARTHA e )
1 Bi8sFsuwis S818gpo KOXVETA G507 spaz7m MALLORY,SHONDA ’
1 S189Fs . Wis 1881 BQFSUKCX‘»’WS 5072 $643.75 TOMTSCHIK SHELLY
P piBFSUWIS  155,00iSUKCXVETS  gaors  seacs VACANT1,28853
D GIIPSUWIS  15a;00 SUKCXVETS gart  senane PILLER,CHRISTOPHER
1 . SiBgFsuwis 18815 §5UKCXW2H1 65075  $643.75 UTTERANDREA
1 8189F5U~W18 1S818g SUKCxwais 85076  $643,75 CONNELL SARAH
1 S189rs0.Wig ﬁsewgis““‘cx"ﬂs 85077  $643.76. VACANT? 27362 ‘
1. Bleorsywig ;maspﬁﬁmxwzsa $643,75 ‘--KUHN,DAR-"—_\ 7.
1 8189Fs0.Wig 1881 gq,. 0 HKCXVEVO 85078 $643.75\ SCHERZBDERG SOREN i [ O

S189F5y.W)g 18813 FSUKCXWEHO - 65080  $643.75 IN(RAMIREZ) NICCOL,. Lo
818951 wis 138 189F5ur<cxvev2 65081  $843.75- LEONMARDT MORIA
81895 Wis 138,,39F5uxcxwau 65082  $643.75 WIESMANN KARA
81eeF5U.Wig 133{89F5UKCXW2H8 65083  $843.75" FRANCHER KATHRYN
8189F 51 wis - ?88389 SUKCXw2a2 65084  $643.75 JOHNSTONANNA
8189F5wis 158 189Fsumxcma 65085  $843.75 BIRDD,CHRYSTAL
8189F5.wig 1981 BQFSUchmm 65086 364375 MALDONADO,ANGELA
31&9F5U-w;s 18318g SUKCXCeTs 65087  $643.75 LANGENKAMP KRISTINA
8189F50 wig 15815 FSUKkCxcaLs 65088  $843.75  JENSEN,MELISSA
S189F5 U wig 188159, UKCXCER8 gsogs  sa437e OVAN,TRACY
SIBOFSUWIS  1gq) s SUKCXCTWa  gegeg $643.75 SHIMKUSJANET
S8R5 wis  yge toc SUKCYLZWG gepgs $643.75 CHAVEZ COURTNEY'
B3189F5wis 1581890 KOYLIWT 50 - $9A375  YODERKARI '
S189F5UWis 1581 BQFSUKCYF‘IKE 65093  $643.75 ROEPERAMY-
8188F5U.Wis 18318 SUKCYFavs 65094  $643.75 EICHELBERGER CHRISTY
 81B9FS wis - 1981 ggy S UKCYF4Z0 65095 364375 DARDYAMANDA
818K 51w 158 !GQFSUKCYMSWE’ 65096  $643.75 D'FANTISANGELA -
S189F S w1a 1581ger SUKCYFEBS  grpen $643.75 HICKLING,RACHEL
B189F5 1 wis iSay SFSUKCYMEN2 | 65098 $643.75 LATHON,HALANNA
Y189FsUWig 188139F5UKGXH7YT 5088  $643.75 VACANTS 27535
B8ORS WS ;sg-;ag**?ukcxaaoa 65100  $643.75 GARCIA PATRICA
S189F 5y w1s 158 ?Bg%uxsxmm 65101 . 8§643.75 SIEMIENIEWSKI KAR
S8R50 wig 188100 SUKCXVEY? 85102 $643.75 RUEGER,TAMMY

A

WMHMHHHHMWMHWHHHH#HMW‘”»

« BSF5U-wis 881 SQKCXWEFQ 85103  $643.75 HEMBROOK KIMBERLY ;
EQFSUKCXWQC? 85104 . $643.75 NELSON,DAWN ;j“ &é
Deli
S 5 RECEIVED
SEP 3 2004

OMTRFY/SSFS
ACCOUNTS RECEVABLE
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Products Page rage 1 o1 £

. 55 -644..
'

g Home | Featured Items J Special Order §
Rioned ofcice s ™ I D,
’ XD 10k s Toner Finder

Administration Crder Management Customer Service
fck Order . Qry
Quic You have added 20 of item number 392592 {Rubbermaid Diamond 20
Enter Item No, Chairmats Econocleat® Chairmats -For Industrial-Grade or Low-Pile

Carpets, Wide Lip, 45" x 53", EA/1) to your order.

Furniture> Chairs, Chairmats & Casters> Chairmats

Diamond Chairmats Econocleat®
Chairmats -For Industrial-Grade or Low-
Pile Carpets by Rubbermaid

+ The Crystal-clear design provides
optimal protection while letting the
beauty of your floor show through

¢ Chairmats for carpets feature Gripper™
Back cleats to keep the mat in place

e Chairmats have a textured surface to
resist scuffing

# Best for industrial-grade or low-pile
carpets up to 1/4" thick

Shopping Lists y
[View Al Lists %

Special Offers .

Customer Mfg's Item Your

UOM/Qry

Add to...
Ttem No. No. Price Qy dd to

s ¥ |
Qﬁi:i_kiere for Rubbermaid Diamond Chairmats Econocleat® Chairmats -
Special Offers For Industrial-Grade or Low-Pile Carpets, Rectangular Mat -

No Lip, 46" x 60"
Staples Item No. 392593

On Contract

352593 RUB&4425 EA/L $44.99

Rubbermaid Diamond Chairmats Econocleat® Chairmats -
For Industrial-Grade or Low-Pile Carpets, Standard Lip, 36"
X.48"

Staples Item Mo, 392590

On Contract QC)
392590 RUB64422 EA/L $33.99 ﬁ Add %o Order
d .
P
T -2 ivery Date

750

i

- Py

http://www stapleslink.com/webapp/wces/stores/serviet/ StpIShowProducts?catEntryld_1=3... 1/19/2007
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+ Click "Print This Page’ to print this page for your records.
» Click 'Back’ to go to the previous page.

Print this Page

DYMO
Dymo LabelWriter® Printer, LabelWriter 400 Turbo

Trust DYMO LabelWriter to eliminate the hassles of printing

labels.

Direct print never needs replacement ink or toner cartridge

300-dpi quality printing, up to 2.4" wide labels

First label rewind, auto sensor, no lost first label

Label-eject system, simple 1-button action

Works with Windows® 98, 2000, and XP® and Macintosh® 9 &

08 X®

Prints directly from Microsoft® Word, Qutiook®, WordPerfect®

and more

® Address Fixer™ automatically corrects addresses and adds Zip +
4 code

* All LabelWriters come complete with software, manuai, guick-
start card, USB cable, power adapter, and one roli of labels

¢ Prints 55 labels per minute

LR BN BN BE J

Staples Itemn No. Customer's item No. MFR No, Unit Your Price
T "y
398827 SANGEGI1I EA/1 $166.39 H
\\

http://www stapleslink com/webapp/wes/stores/serviet/StplShowltem 1719720607
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*» Click 'Print This Page' to print this page for your records.
+ Click "Back' to go to the previous page,

Print This Page

NATIONAL BRAND

National Brand Sighature™ Series Easel Pad, 34" x 27", Plain

& Heavyweight, 18-ib. gray bond paper prevents marker bleed-
through and reduces glare

e Extra-thick backboard for stability

* Available in plain or 1" quad ruled with alternating light and dark
horizontals

Staples ltem No. Customner's item No. MFR No, unit Your Price

506774 RED4691 1 A1 $21.82

hitp://www.stapleslink.com/webapp/wcs/stores/serviet/StplShowTtem 1/19/2007
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L@ Office Supplies J Technology m Featured Items J Special Order b, Subtat

1135848 CIZD ok s Toner Finder

Administration Order Management Customer Service

Your search for "135848", in Copy Paper returned 3 matches.

All resuits displayed are in the category:

Copy Paper

All results displayed are from the brand:

STAPLES

All results displayed are:

Praviously Ordered Items

Customer Item No. MFR Item No. UOM/QTY Your Price Qty Add to....
Staples® Copy Paper, 8 1/2" x 11", LETTER-size, 92/104 US/Furo Brightness, 20 1o, 5,000
Sheet on
Staples Item No. 135848

On Contract
135848 STP135848 CI/5000 $26.99 i
2,70/ Ream 1 o -

X /5§ -(ﬁ’a/y, e

Staples® Cony Paper, 8 1/2" x 11", LETTER-size, 92/104 US/Euro Brightness, 20 ib. 5.000

Sheets/Carton
Staples Item No. 135848

On Contract

135848 STP135848 CI75000  $26.99 11 Add te Order

STPLS PAPER 8.5X11-5 CTNS/PK
Staples Item No. 135848

On Contract
575837 STP135848 PK/S $137.45 51

http://www stapleslink.com/webapp/wcs/stores/serviet/StplSearch 171972007
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How to print without a print button To print this page, click on the Fiie meny, then choose Print.

PROCOM
10K BTU, Vent Free, 2
Plaque Infrared Portable

Space Heater, Propane

Model MPL10CHPE
Internet/Catalog # 100463723

Any disaster, natural or otherwise, can have a
devastaling effect on you and your family. The next
time mother nature decides to pull a fast one, show |
her you are ready with ProCony's Portable Infrared ;
Heater. The amazing thing about this handy heater |
is that you can use it indoors during an emergency,
cutdoors, or you can pesmanently ingtall it on your

wall,

* No Electricity required

* Runs off a concealed 1 ib. propane tank with
storage for a second one, so if

+ Cool Touch cabinet

fﬁmmw tailgate parties
e e

Price: $99.00

e

- Learn About Shipping Options and Estimated Defivery
fimes

SPECS WARRANTY AND SAFETY

Internet/Catalog #: 100463723 m For warranty information on this product,
Brand: PROCOM please calf our Internet Customer Service
Modet #: MPL10OHPE Center at 1-800-435-4654,

Length: 34.125 In.

Assembied Depth {in inches): 12.19 n.

Agsembied Height (In Inches): 22.53

Assembled Weight (In LBS): 18.00

Assembted Width (In Inches): 17.75

BTU: 30000 BTYU

Color / Finish: black

Thermostat: Yes

UPC CODE: 200084008205

Yented: No

2600-2007 Homer TLC, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Use of this site is subect 1o certain
terms of use which constitute g legal sareement between you ahd the Home Depot, e,

http://Www.homedepot.comfprelSO/I{DUS/EN_USJShopmcartfpg _print_product.jsp?CNTT... 1/19/2007
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How te print without a print button To print this page. click on the File menw, then choose Print.

Patton
1500 Watt 1Touch™

Oscillating Heater/Fan
dModel HFHS606-U

internet/Catalog # 100022523

Store SKU# 516112

Heater or fan model 5505, Two heat seftings: 1000
and 1500 watt. Motorized oscillation for wide area
heating. One-touch electronic thermostat for precise |
temperature control. Carry handle for portabiity.

Auto safety shut-off and overheat fuse inciudad.

2 heat settings
Oscillation

Electronic Thermostat
Carry handie

R

e T .
Price: $27.88 —

-
-
.
¥

- Laar About Shipping Oplions and Estimated Delivery
Times

SPECS WARRANTY AND SAFETY

Imterne/Catalog #: 100622523 ®»  For warranty information on this product,
Brand; Patton please call our Internet Cusiomer Service
Model £: HFH5606-U Center af 1-800-435-4854.

Assembied Depth (In Inches): 8.0C in.

Assembled Height {In Inches): 11.00

Agsembled Weight (In LBS): 4.00

Assembied Width {in Inches): 8.0

Element system: Heater/Fan

Thermostat: Yes

UPC CODE: D48854678547

VWatlage: 1500 Watt

2000-2067 Homer TLC, Inc. A% Righis Reserved. Use of this site is suhiect 1o certan
terms of use which constitule a lepe! agreemen! betwesn vy & the Home Depot, ing,

http://www.homedepot.com/prel80/HDUS/EN_US/shop_cart/pg _print_product jsp?CNTT... 1/19/2007
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* Click 'Print This Page' to print this page for your records.
* Click 'Back’ to go to the previous page.

@ Print This Page |

STAPLES

Staples® Office Series 7-Outlet Surge Protector, 6' Cord, 2160
Joules

Protect your office equipment, business computers and
peripherals
- Provides up to 3600 Joules
Shiding safety covers
Phone/fax/DSL line protection
Detachable cord Mmanagement systern
Up to $300,000 mfr. Limited connacted equipment warranty
Mfr. Limited lifetime product warranty

LR K BN B Y

Staples Itern No. Customer's Hem No. MFR No. Unit Your Price

647516 647516 STPSSC7021) EA/1 _jl_lfi)
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¢ Click 'Print This Page’ to print this page for your records.
+ Click "Back’ to go to the previous page.

Print This Page

AT-A-GLANCE

At-A-Glance 2007 QuickNotes® Monthly Desk/Wall Calendar, 8" x
11“

QuickNotes® section on top for extra notes, long-range planning
and to-do items

Two past, current and two future month reference blocks

Block size 1 1/4" x t 1/4"

Holidays marked in red for quick reference

Wire bound and 3-hole-punched pages for hanging

Julian dates

LR BN BN BN

Stapies Item No. Custorner's item No. MFR No. Unit Your Price

595938 AAGPM5G28 EA/L { $7.158 _,_/.:'

hztp:if’ww.slaplesi}'nk.com/‘webapp,f’wcsf'stores/serv!etiSthShowItem 1/19/2007




Search Results - Page 2 of 2
CHARGER,CFELL SPRINT

7 F-6-36B
Staples Itern No. EVECEL2SPR
EVECELZSPR Eaf: $24.01 ﬁ
% 2

Home | Office Supplies | Technology | Furniture | Featured items | Spegial Order
Administration | Order Management | Customer Service | Help | Logout

Terms & Conditions, Privacy & Security Policies | Copyright 1899 ~ 2005 Staples, Inc. All rights reserved.
Iinks@staples.cora | Tech Help: 1-800-633-6080

http://www stapleshnk.com/webapp/wces/stores/serviet/StplSearch 1/19/2007
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+ Click 'Print This Page' to print this page for your records.
+ Click 'Back’ to go to the previous page.

Print This Page

STAPLES

Staples® Copy Paper, 8 1/2" x 11", LETTER-size, 3-HOLE
PUNCHED, 82/104 US/Euro Brightness, 20 Ib, 5,000
Sheets/Carton

* The economical choice for high-volume copying

# Reliable copy paper, perfect for everyday use

¢ Recommended for biack-and-white copiers

® Acid free, archival safe — won't yellow or crumble

over time
Staptes tem No, Customer's Item No. MFR No. Unit Your Price
m——
122457 122457 5TP221192 T/t ~$36.99
{ _//

On Contract

Product Specifications

Size: 8 1/2" x 11"

Weight: 20 b

Brightness (US-Eura): 92/104

Sheets: 5,000

http/fwww stapleslink.com/webapp/wcs/stores/serviet/ StplShowltem 1/1972007
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« Click 'Print This Page’ to print this page for vour records.
+ Click "Back’ to go to the previous page.

Print This Page |

STAPLES

Staples® #10 Recycled Business Envelope, Plain, V-Flap, 4 1/8" x
91/2"

s Made of 50% recycled content with a minimum of 10% recycled
post-consurmer content

» Gummed flaps

® 24-ib. white stock

S

Staples item No, Customer's {tem No. MFR No. Unit Your Price
260604 260604 STP260604 BX/500 $£11.79 T
On Contract
11972007

http://www stapleslink. comywebapp/wces/stores/serviet/SiplShowltem
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» Click 'Print This Page' to print this page for your records.
* Click 'Back’ to go to the previous page.

Print This Page

STAPLES

Staples® Gummed Brown Kraft Catalog Envelopes, 28 Ib, 100/Bx,
10" x 13"

* Deep gumming for a secure seal

* 24-lb. and 28-ib. stock
* Contain & minimum of 20% recycled post-consumer content

&

Staples itemn No. Unit Your Price

534750 534750 STP543750 BX/100 (7 $10.79 ™

On Contract

Customer's Item No. MFR No.

http://’www.stapleslink.comiwebappiwcs/storesfservlet/StpIShowitem 1/19/2007
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!T 35848 w Ink & Toner Finder

Administration Order Management Customer Service

Your search for "135848", in Copy Paper returned 3 matches.

All results displayed are in the category:

Copy Paper

All results displayed are from the brand:

STAPLES

All results displayed are:

Previously Ordered Items

Customer itern No. MFR Item No. UoM/QTY Your Price Qty Add to....

Staples® Copy Paper, 8 1/2" x 11", LETTER-size, 92/104 US/Euro Brightness, 20

b, 5,000 Sheets/Carton
Staples Item No. 135848

©On Contract

135848 STP135848 C1/5000 / $26.99 II B . dd to Order

B

Staples® Copy Paper, 8 1/2" x 11", LETTER-size, 92/104 US/Euro Brightness, 20

F b, 5,000 Sheets/Carton
Stapies Hem No. 135848

On Contract

135848 STP135848 CT/5000 326,99

Add to Order

t STPLS PAPER 8.5X11-5 CTNS/PK
Staples Item No. 135848

On Contract

575837 5TP135848 PK/S $137.45 il Add vo Order

http://www stapleslink.com/webapp/wes/stores/serviet/StplSearch 1/19/2007
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+ Click 'Print This Page’ to print this page for your records,
+ Click 'Back’ to go te the previous page.

Print This Page

AVERY

Avery Heavy-Duty EZD™ View Binder, White, 540-Sheet Capacity,
2" (Ring Diameter)

* lLocking EZD® rings have up to 50% more capacity than
same-size round rings

¢ One Touch™ EZD® rings open, close and lock in one easy
step

® Easy Insert™ spine (not available on 47 and 5" ring sizes)

& Exclusive nonstick material ensures no ink or toner transfer
from printed items

Staples Hem No. Customer's Item No., MFR No., Linit Your Price
318444 218444 AVE?9192 EAfl $6.95
On Contract K Cp

http:/fwww stapleslink.com/webapp/wces/stores/serviet/ StplShowltem 1/19/2007



{tems Page Page 1 of 1

+ Click 'Print This Page’ to print this page for your records.
» Click 'Back’ to go to the previous page.

Print This Page

AT-A-GLANCE

At-A-Glance 2007 Yearly Wall Calendar, 24" x 36"

¢ Shaded by quarters

e Holidays highlighted in red

» Printed in blue and red inks

® Blocksize 1" x 1 1/2"

s Metal bound at top and bottom with hanging eyelet

e Printed on quality recycled paper with 30% post-consumer

content
¢ Julian dates
4

Staples Item No. Customer's Item No, MFR No. Unit Your Price
596003 ' AAGPM1228 EAS1 $9.50

¥ /3

http://www stapleslink.com/webapp/wces/stores/serviet/StplShowltem 11972007



Samsung Model SCX-4216D3/XAA Black Toner Cartridge at Office Depot. Page 1 of 2

Corporate Customers | Store Locator | international { Espafic

Office pEPOT Search for | e 1 80

: Evver keywaord or dem &
M@MQ‘M Ee 3

OUR SERVICES

Home > Find Your Product . Business Resource Center
. Cﬂstomef Service

{_Back o RESULTS ) Samsung Model SCX-421 6D3/XAA E‘d%&*‘én mﬂgr

o Cartridge :

View zil Laser Toner
Cartridges & Supplies

n Serv:ces

tem #: 162733 Partne. Servsces

$84.99 In Stock [
each

Products

ENLARGE IMAGE #

 Description  [RYTETSINT [awmerw—"

The SCX-4218D3I/XAA is a single- piece toner/drurm cariridge with a yield of 3,000 pages at 5% cover:

. Compatibie Samsung models:
SF-560, SF-565P, SF-750, SF-7558
Multifunction: SCX~4€J15 SCX-4116, SCX-4216F

® I you do not see your manufacturer's model here, piease refer to the Find Printer Supplies t

Ppage.
Site info Customer Service Company Info Speciais Products
Site Map Centact Us Store Locator Waorklife ™ Rewards Tech Depot
International Order Tracking Aboul Office Doogl@ Flgil-in Savings Center Ik Depot
e Depot en Espaiol Delbvery info Afﬁn{ ate Progrs Advertised Speciais Furr:ture De
e of Use Re-oraar o 5% Rack to Schoois Desgn, Prn
vty FPolicy rder by e Program

Christopher

Ry Aoocount
Reguest g Cat
Gift & Rewa
Yyebate Fead
important not

e Ralash

Produets A

Medie K

http://www officedepot.com/ink TonerRefine.do?Ne=570&N=100000 1100007264 1/19/2007
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Printed January 21

. 2007

How to print without a print button To print this page, dlick on the File menu. then choose Print,

- Learn About Shipping Options and Estimated Delivery
Times
~ Locai store prices may vary from those displayed.

SPECS

Internet/Catalog #: 100342051
Brand: Mchawk Hame

Model #: 0623838

Color/Finish: Multi

Assembied Dapth (In inches): 96.00
Assembled Height {n Inches) 86.00
Assembled Weight (in LBS): 42.85
Assembled Width (in inches): 132.00
Foot Traffic: Heavy Traffic
Indoar/Outdoor: indoor

Rug Lenght (In.}: 132.0

Rug Width {In.}: 6.0 in.

Shape: Rectangle

UPC CODE: 0BBOS3023638

Mohawk Home
Block Party Spice 8 Ft. x
11 Ft. Woven Area Rug

Model 623638
internet/Catalog # 100342051
Store SKU# 816823

Using the ans of ancient weaving Mohawk has

combined fashion styling, color and superior weaving

technigues to bring art and skilt into area rugs.

» 106% Deep Weave premium olefin pile
« Migh Quaaiity Fibers

« Superior wear lasts ionger

« Easy to clean stain and fade resistant flame
retardant

/’—A&“’M\M--“.

Price: $324.00

WARRANTY AND SAFETY

= For warranty information on this product,
plzase call cur interngt Customer Service
Center at 1-800-435-4654.,

Z0GG-2007 Homer TLC, inc. Al Rigms Reserved. Us
wrms of use which constituie s legal agreemant hotween yo!

http://www . homedepot.com/prel80/HDUS/EN_US/shop_cart/pg_print_product jsp?CNTT...

1/21/2007



rrintapie rroauct

- Learn About Shipping Options and Estimated Delivery
Tines

SPECS

internet/Catalog #: 100342050
Brand: Mohawk Home

Model #; 088152

Assembled Depth (In Inches): 88.0 In.
Assembled Height (In Inches); 98.0
Assernbled Weight (in LBS): 31.76
Assembled Width (in inches): 98.0
Color / Firish: Mutti

Faot Traffic: Heavy Traffic
indooriQuidoor: indoor

Rug Lenght {In.): 96.0

Rug Width {In.): 86.0 In.

Shape: Square

UPC CODE; 6386652086152

http: wvwrw homedepot.com/prel§( YHDUS/EN_US/shop_cart/pg_print _product jsp?CNTT...

reemen baween you a

Page i of |

=G 36T

Frinted January 21

. click on the File menc, then choose Print,

Mohawk Home
Block Party Spice 8 Ft. x 8
Ft. Woven Area Rug

Model 086152
InternetCatatog # 100342050

Using the arts of ancient weaving Mohawk has
combined fashion styling, color and superiar weaving
techniques to bring art and skiil into area rugs.

= 100% Deep Weave

* High Quality Fibers

+ Superior Waar last longer

* Easy lo dlean stain and fade resistant flame
retardant

TN

-~

Price: $209.99 ‘

WARRANTY AND SAFETY

= For warranty information on this product,
ptease call our Internet Customer Service
Center at 1-800-435-4854,

wad, ise of his i5 subiect o certain

@ Home Depot, inc,

i

172172007
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+ Click "Print This Page’ to print this page for your records.
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Print this Page

STAPLES

Staples® Economy Storage Boxes, Letter, 12"W x 15"D x 10"H,
10/Pk

200-1b. test corrugated fiberboard
Boubte end-panel construction
Reinforced grip handies

Lift-off lid for easy access to contenis
Hoids letter- or legal-size files

Easy to assemble

10 storage boxes per pack

65% recycled post-consumer content

L B BN BN N BN

oA
L
Staples Item No. Customer's Item No. MFR No. Unit Your Price
825695 825695 STPP33250P PKALO $9.99
On Contract 2 5‘ i’})ﬁxéfs .-/? t;}_ q q; S/ N\"i

http://www stapleslink.com/webapp/wcs/stores/serviet/StplShowltem 1/19/2007
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Items Page Page 1 of 1
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+ Click ‘Print This Page’ to print this page for your records.
+ Click 'Back’ to go to the previous page.

Print This Page:

AT-A-GLANCE
At-A-Glance 2007 Yearly Wall Calendar, 24" x 36"

Shaded by gquarters

Holidays highlighted in red

Printed in blue and red inks

Block size 1" x 1 1/2"

Metal bound at top and bottom with hanging eyelet
Printed on guality recycled paper with 30% post-consumer
content

e Julian dates

> % 5 9 00

RS

%
L
Staples itemn Mo. Customer's lterrs No. MFR No. Unit Your Price
586003 AAGPM1228 EA/L $9.50
O
T ————— ‘“-«_._\
/ 71' 7 Vol 7
{ . . s
\__w__

Tidans i frvmarnr atnmlanlinls ameacvalooeafarne/ctarac lcarlat IQea I Qhars Trams AR VisTAT o)



[tems Page Page | of |

wR- 39,

* Click '"Print This Page’ to print this page for your records.
* Click 'Back’ to go to the previous page.

Print This.Page

AT-A-GLANCE

At-A-Glance 2007 DayMinder® Weekly Planner with Open
Scheduling, Black, 6 7/8" x 8 3/4"

* One week per 2-page spread
# Daily columns for appointments
& Past, current and two future months reference
e lulian dates
s Printed on quality recycled paper with 30% post-consumer
content
F
L ¥
Staptes Itern No. Customer's Item No. MFR No. Unit Your Price
556096 AAGG59000 et 7 $14.06 3
e

T s 1 4 L RTINS S R T A PO 1555 M PR LR AW e PaV et sl




Office Depot - Text Search Refinements

by fime sodutions

Site Info
St Mag

infernational
(Hfiem Dennt oo Fansiiol

[P F Y 5 T o I S S Y L IR

Page 2 of 3

[ ADDTOCART.

Sad oLt e

wR - 3% p

[T Office Depot® 3 1/2” Bulk Diskettes, IBM Format, DS/HD, Rainbow, Box
Of 50 (tem # 676621)

LSO TOCART

Agdd o Lisi

I~ Memorex® CD-R Media Spindle, 700MB/80 Minutes, Pack Of 100 {tem #
620650)

» Office Depe
Conmpare &

53099

Acdd fo List e

{_ Sony® DVD+R Recordable Media Spindle, 4.7GB/120 Minutes, Pack Of
100 {item # 684962)

$74.99 >

pack

Agd b List s

AR TO CART. 4

- Office Depot® DVD-R Recordable Media Spindle, 4.7GB, Pack Of 100
(iter # 681264)

$50.00 &

Add to List»

[_ Memorex® CD-RW Media Spindle, 700MB/80 Minutes, 1x-dx, Pack of 25

(Hem # 900G127)
v Uifics Capn
Qty Co 3
$p!ck9 9 P (BT ) e e e

e

| COMPARE } previ1]2]2141516|7|8

Sort resuits by: fRe}evance ";

Producis
Tech Dapot

ink Dengt
Furnitire e

Customer Service Comgpany info Specials
Workife ™ Rlewards
Mat-n Savings Centar
Actypriisar Sneaizls

Store Looator
About Office Depot®
Affinte Praram

Contact Us
Order Tracking
Mustiverry bsdn

IR WS | 1t wT 1A A B e T .o ey P e
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« Click *Print This Page' to print this page for your records.
+ Click "Back' to go to the previous page.

' Print This Page

STAPLES

Staples® Office Series 7-Outlet Surge Protector, 6' Cord, 2160
Joules

%

e Protect your office equipment, business computers and
peripherals

e Provides up to 3600 Joules
e Sliding safety covers
¢ Phone/fax/DsL line protection
» Detachable cord management system
e Up to $300,000 mfr. Limited connected equipment warranty
e Mfr. Limited lifetime product warranty
Staples Item No. Customer's itern No. MFR No. Uit Your Price
647516 647516 STPSSC7021) EAN $11.49
On Contract X P

http://www stapleslink.com/webapp/wes/stores/serviet/StplShowltem 1/19/2007



_Click for Product Tour

SanDisk Cruzer Micro 2GB Jump Drnive available at OtticeMax.com

S0- G-as B

cart subtotal: $0.

search

SanDisk Cruzer Micro 2G8 Jump Drive

» Cruzer™ Micro is an incredibly small USB Flash
Drive (UFD) that connects to a computer's USB
port. With capacities ranging from 512 to 4gb, users
can easily store their key documents, pictures,
music and video clips on a Cruzer™ Micro and
transfer them to another computer with a USB port.
o Cruzer™ Micro is small, portable, and smart.
Small, compact size fits on any keychain. New
retractable USB port eliminates the need for caps
and protects your USB connector.

¢ Cruzer™ Micro includes U3 smart™ technology.
Co-Invented by SanDisk, U3 gives you the ability
to carry your files AND your software on a USB
drive. You can have your wallpaper, preferences,
favorites, profiles, and more - everything you need
for a familiar computing experience on any PC,
wherever you go. Your digital universe on a USB

drive.
Product Name Quantity
Description Unif. - Price .. Desired
et g
Cruzer Micro 2GB USB - 89.09 h §
tem # 21082837 , Style # SDCZ6-2048-A10 ( E_A sﬁm_jﬁ__ i I

Related Products to SanDisk Cruzer Micro 2GB Jump Drive

WipeOut Uitra CD REPAIR Kit
Wipe Out! ULTRA CD DVD Game Re
ftem # 21199427 |, Style # ULTRATUNIT

http//www.officemax.com/max/solutions/product/prodBlock jsp?BV_UseBVCookie=yes...

Page 1 o1 2

FREE

weekly ad

Usge the Cartrid

1. To obts
copy of th
informatio
product at
OfficeMax
please coi
Customer
departmei

2. OfficeNV
makes it e
electronic:
match you
offering he
comparisc
Compare
and prices
product ce
including |
CD-RW d:
PDAs, dig
cameras ¢

3. Help ths
environme
recycling
printer car
Ask your |

1/21/2007
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+ Click "Print This Page’ to print this page for your records.
+ Click 'Back’ to go to the previous page,

© Print This Page

AT-A-GLANCE
At-A-Glance 2007 Yearly Wall Calendar, 24" x 36"

Shaded by quarters

Holidays highlighted in red

Printed in blue and red inks

Biock size 1" x 1 1/2"

Metal bound at top and bottom with hanging eyelet
Printed on guality recycled paper with 30% post-consumer
content

s Julian dates

s & 0 & 0

e

LT

Staples Iterm No. Customer's Item No. MFR Na. Unit Your Price

596003 AAGPM1228 EA/1 $9.50

http//www stapleslink.com/webapp/wes/stores/serviet/StplShowltem 1/19/2007



Search Results Page 2 of 2

CHARGER,CELL SPRINT 50- G,, 2 5' D
Staples Item No. EVECEL2SPR /, .

EVECEL2SPR U i 1
; 3

Home | Qffice Supplies | Technology | Furniture | Featured Items | Spetial Order
Administration | Order Management | Custormner Service | Help | _Logeut

Term ngiti Priv rity Policies | Copyright 1899 - 2005 Stapies, Inc. All rights reserved.
finks@staples.corm | Tech Help: 1-800-633-6080

http://www stanleslink.com/webapp/wes/stores/serviet/StplSearch 1/19/2007
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« Click 'Print This Page’ to print this page for your records.
+ Click "Back" to go to the previous page.

Print This Page

ESSELTE

Esselte Pendaflex® CutLess® File Folders, 3-Tab, LETTER-size
Holds 8 1/2" x 11, Manila, 100/Bx

s Cutless paper’s special formulation reduces the risk of
paper cuts

e Holds letter-size files

s 11-point stock

e Assorted colors simplify filing

& 30% recycled post-consumer content

&

Staples ltem No. Customaer's tem No, MFR No. Unit Your Price
555286 ES548420 BX/100 $14.62

72 e X e
) =8
(e wiﬁé/

hutp://www.stapleslink.com/webapp/wes/ stores/serviet/StpiShowltem 1/159/2007



tiine item per staff name - ftem descriptions will b¢

Description ' Amount  Ref#  Amount

Equipment

PCs

' 942275

. 998.00
10,420.75

Access l'riteracii\._réi'

Access Interactive. -

... Total

Other purchases (home depot, etc) L
o . Mark Durham:
Office Depot
Home Depot.
Total, .

B e on

- 5275
647.09
449 .50

114534 IE

el eaien.

Services

Totalforal ¥ AMs7009 o

1E-IT Egquipment




L R N e B el

Vendor Company N/

Vendor Number | =

or Phione # | Chieek Date |~

248-367-3000 12/29/2006

ACCESS INTERACTIVE

ACCESSIT00

TNV 14111

12/01/2006

942275 0.00

TE-CS

rd

&

9422.75

TOTAL

942275

9422.75 0.00

9422.75

USE WITH COMPANION ENVELOPE NO. 4:%




La Causa, Inc. _
P.O. Box 04188 » Milwaukee. WI 53204-0188 N2 09448

(414) 902-1500
Fax (414) 647-5974 .

. JE-C§
2 of Y

PURCHASE ORDER

Allese  Interactut - [0-25-2ki

Vendor

Date

HBBB‘,‘S Ma_(gﬂ\m,,,‘ Drive |
Y Address

Nowvi , Ml B 831
City, State and Zip Code

Vendor No.

Tax Exempt NO. ES 35633

P Hol
! Requested By
N~
_ Approked, By :
.w — — 5.2k
hbrized B ) 7 7 Date
(Acﬁrﬁg %epa rnzﬂnt Oniy) / °
ACCT. # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY PRICE TOTAL
[ B4S € [ aYn Comma\ P-4 2.4 guz 1/30 294 oo §9170. 00

Com?\j‘"ﬁﬂ /5“5-5’4‘4’?

Lo Acer  AC Powep AJ;'&. 40 4 .95 944 oo
/J/ﬁg.?ﬁﬂﬁ ~ . | ] /

K5 0 ,/:’ﬁa( ///‘72’{/@/ A

Lo ea fitpidnl) e

Ine (4l Py TQERTE
163 [195.2.5

i

Y

1 R

/-
=
GRANDTOTAL S /OL1F oo

IT1Er e AL et ™.




invoice:. - { INVO00014111

Access interactive, LLC, Date' - 10/26/2006
#6665 Magellan E'rive Page 1

Novi Mif 48377

ne (248) 567-3000

. Bill To: ~ shipTo: 3 0{

Lalausa, Inc. LaCausa, Inc.
¢ | 136 W. Greenfield 1643 S. 2nd St.
Milwaukea W1 53204 Attry: Phillip Hui

Milwaukee Wi 53204

Purchase Order N Gustomerik Salespersor L) . . Shipping Method: - .| Favment Terms | Fieq Ship Date | Master No. -
9448 LACAUSAI5960 1002 ’ FEDEX GROUND | Net 30 t 10/27/2006 14, 343
s B e Tia —— Boserioh TeTT o e
30 30 0 | S-CPQ-D515-24CD512SF40XPP| COMPAQ EVO SFF P4 2.4 512MB 40GB CLJ $0.00 $259.00 $8,970. 570.00
093006001
093006002
093008003
093006004
093006005
083006006
. 093006007 - - - . -
093006008 ' '
093906003
023006010
093006011
093008012
093006013
093006014
093006015
093006016
093006017
093006018
093006019
093006020
093006021
093006022
093006023
093006024
093006025
09300626
093006027
093006028
093006028
093006030 : _ :
3000 | 30.00 0.00 |LBR-IDCO-QC_LOAD System Load and Qc $0.00 ' $0.00 $0.00
15 15 ACC-PDMO-B21X21X12 PDM SYSTEM BOX 21X21X12 DOUBLE WA $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00
15 15 _ACC: -PDMO-P2724SET 1-65 FCAM SET CONSISTING OG 2 SYSTE $0:00 " $0.00 $0.00
18 15 ACC- PDMD P2724FILLER :P2724 FILLER EPS BLOCK 18X12X2.25 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00

oD

i




Access !nterastive, LLC,
46665 Magei'an Drive
NoviMi 45377

i

ne {Z48) 567-3000

Bill To:

LaCausa, Inc.
1368 W. Greenfield
Milwzukee W 53204

Ship To:

Invoice- [ INVO00014111
Date: - 1 10/26/2008
Pace T3

TE-c¥
o of

LaCausa, Inc.
1643 S, 2nd St
Attn: Phillip Hui

Milwaukee W 53204
‘Purchase Order No. . | Cust | shipping:Method': | Payment Terms .- | Req:Ship:Date’ | Master o,
FEDEX GROUND | Net 30 10/27/2006 14,843

| Description

15 15 0 |ACC-PDMO-PZ724EPS

P2724EPS INSERT FOR SMALL SYSTEM § ~

$0.00

.ank you for your order!

. If you have any questions regarding your invoice,
. piease call {248)567-3000.

$8,970.00

$0.00

$0.00

$452.75

$0.00

$0.422.75




-CAUSA, INC.

P

ACCESS INTERACTIVE

INV14290 12/01/2006

b g 4

ACCESSII00 248-567-3000 1272272006

REORDER FORM NC. 728 .31

TOTAL

998.00

998.00 0.00

998.00

USE WITH COMPANION ENVELOPE N



\W

L a CAUSA

La Causa, Inc.

PO, Box 04188 = Milwaukee, WI 533204-0188

(414) 902-1500
Fax (414) 647-5974

PURCHASE ORDER

ZEz-cl(

NG 06782

R of 3

Actess  lntranctive (20 2kf,
Vendor Date
L*B‘OQZEJ Mﬂkﬁ‘&uan R g
Address Vendor No.
Novi  Ml_48379
City, State and Zip Code Tax Exempt NO. ES 35633
s Hop 202kl
V' Requested By Date
/ 1)
N%, / | > 1V-2%
pproved Date
CJ/C&( |29l
AWd\Ey\ ' Date
{Accounti apartihent Only)

ACCT. # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY PRICE TOTAL
1545 S edes  Actn AC Aligten Sor Aoe Ly, 24 aS 448 ox
(Flood) oot
Lo RZp0-

e s
05 00| Rn -1 M APy T fler e AZe WNZ

Aot ned | €

Pt} 7&&7

—
e

(1

GRAND TOTAL § q44




~_C L]

Invoicé INVOOD0142090
Access Interactive, LEC. Date 11/7/2008
46665 Magellan Drive Page 1
Novi Ml 48377
E ne (248) 567-3000
Bill To: Ship To: 3 ] 3
LaCausa, Inc. LaCausa, Inc.
1501 3. Layton Ave. Phillip Hui
Milwaukse Wl 53215 1643 S. 2nd St
Milwaukee Wl 53204
Purchase Order NDu Customet 1B Salespersonib: 'Shii:ping Method: Payment Terms ‘Req.Ship Date | Master No.
9448 LACALISANSE12 1002 DROP SHIP Net 30 11/8/2006 15,054
Ordered” |Shipped | BIO {tem Number Descripiion: Discount, | Unit Price: Ext, Price
40 40 0 | MON-ACER-253L18VG.602 ACER AC ADAPTER FOR LCD 80W 19V 3.1 $0.00 $24.95 $588.00
33 RCYD
]
i o
;’r_q .
v
Sumatai $888.00
Misc 0.0
—ighature Date Tax $0.00
Thank you for your oroert Freight - $0.00
Trade Discount = $0.00
if you have any questions regarding your invoice, Total $998.00

ciease call (248)567-3000.




" Vendor Company Nar-~

MARK K DURHAM

-f. Vendor Number | .7

DURHMIC0

| Inv. Dat

. Reference: . |- Invoit

o Total Paid:

3808

1170172006

REIMBURSEME

52.75

52.7:

ZE-c/le

/ of

REORDER FORM NO. 729 LG1T

TOFAL

52.75

3275

0.00

USE WITH COMPANION ENVELOPE NO. Mﬁ;ﬂ



La Cansa, Inc.

,4‘7\ L/ /_3 (& =

PO. Box 04188 * Milwaukee, W1 53204-0188 3893

. .. (414) 647-5960
*Mv PURCHASE ORDER

La Causa

}7%’?5 Dl// ﬁ/%%

Ié' -C /e

//i//%

Vendor

A ok {

Address

% /j/ffaff% Cff/

Ctt)q ate ang Zip Code

Vendor No.

Tax Exempt NO. ES 35633

////69’6

Requested By Date
m«(m [ leo] o
Appféved By Date
/-:.‘":?. 4
e tﬁ'r R
: Date

Althorized By
{Accounting Department Oniy)

ACCT.# DESCRIPTION INVOICE #

INVOICE DATE TOTAL

2SS4 | Sl (HARLZS

22 75 |

I J%c_//ﬁ/s’ £
7

< (%00 %\fﬁéw&éﬁﬁﬂ?%—‘

, —
GRAND TOTALS 2 - 75

WHITE - Accounting Departrment YELLOW - Program %



Circuit City Stores, Inc
Store 3176

4585 SOUTH 78TH ST
GREENFIELD, WI 53220-3718
(414} 282-5B44

IWIABIENYNN

10:32:52 11/01/08

Scid to: Orig Date 11/01/08
Ticket

CUSTOMER COPY 317602834108

§§\ SJerson Register Cashier

J. BUCCANERG 04 218363

ftem Gty Modet Description Tax  Amount

1 8L 1 BLK F3A1D4A06 SOHO CABLES/SURE Y g.09
2 Sb 1 BLK F3A104A08 SCHO CABLES/SURG Y g.88
3 SL 1 BLK F3ATD4A06 SCHC CABLES/SURG Y 9,89
4 SL 1 BLX F3A104A086 SOHO CABLES/SURG Y g, 98
5 St 1 BLK F3ATD4ADG SOHO CABLES/SURG Y g, 98
—._jotal Taxabie $ 49.85
SET@@"TEY“‘“ kS 2.80
n TOTAL PURCHASE r}l $ 52. 75
f;,; vea - 003 $ 52.75
%Abaucz o ! $ 0.00
'7' ﬂ, oo g
For manufacturer LE?E?Ct information, p%ease refer to

your owner' s manu

visit. c;rcu:tc:ﬁy,com

You may be eiigible to earn Circuit City Reward Points!
Apply for & Circuit City Rewards Credit Card today. See
2 store associate for details.

Shop with us online at circuitcity. com.

-
i
=1

Ct .GASE REVIEW OUR RETURN POLICY ATTACHED

FOR IN-HOME INGTALLATION AND REPAIR
SERVICE OR CONSUMER REPLACEABLE
PARTS CALL: (888) 333-2333

TE-Cc2

50{'7



__TakenbébéditACity’s TSt First Survey

Queremos saber Su opinion
Conteste nuestra encuesta por Internet

We are anxious to hear about your shOpping experieric.
tet a chance to win one of Five $1.000 Circuit City Sift
Cards by taking a few minules to answer a short survey at:

WWW. Circuitcity com/survey

You wiii need the folio- ustomer code
‘ to enter O {ine

NGQJ BVXH WBLK

No purchase necessary.
Sep Circuit City stores for details.
vold where prohibited.
sarke for making your purchase at Circuit City!

Circuit City Stores, Inc.
Store 3178
AB8H SOUTH 76TH ST

GREENFTELD. W1 53220-3718
(414) 2B2-5644 10:32:52 11/01/06

CUSTOMER COPY Trans #: 317602934108

Merchantd: 080305285 registert s 04 Cashier: 218363
Mdse Desc: Consumer Electronice 7 Howe rfice
ne Gardnolder/Accountd App Cde  Txn Amount
VSA DURHAM/MARK K Q03288 Saie & 52.75
a0k kok Kk ok n B2 30

The cardholder agees to the credit card amount shown
nereoh and agreer Lo perform the obligations set forth
in the cardnoider s agreement with the issuer.

Signature:

e-Clt




o | IE cip iy

State Financial Bank

November Statement for activity from Oct. 28, 2006 through Nov. 27,2006  Inquiries: 1-B66-552-8855
LA CAUSA INC (CPN 000429524) BUS 1815 Page 1 of3

Your Visa® Business Card account at a glance ... | - Account: 4798 1728 4200 0759
Activity Summary Credit and Payment Information

Previous Balante. e, £5,439.50 Credit LINg .o e re s s $18,000.00

Payments and CreditS.......cccoo e $5,980.64 Available Craedit......cviceniiiieeee $12,860.92

Purchases, Advances & Cther Debits $5.680.22 Minimum Payment Due (Current Month)... $52.00

FINANCE CHARGES .....c.oevenvcricrnine $0.00 Minimum Payment Due (Past Due) ........... $0.00

New Balance .oauwvveroreemsosie $5,139.08 Total New Minimum Payment Due.......... $52.00

Payment Due Date ..vcimccecccnnnnvsnsnns Dec. 22, 2006

To reduce or avoid paying additional finance charges on your purchase balance, pay the total new balance of $5,135.08 by 12/22/06,
Any cash balance or balance transfer balance will continue 1o accrue daily interest until the date your payment is received.

, A
Date Description of Transaction ﬂ?jjﬂw& wlf;ﬂiw A Notation
10/30 THE HOME DEPOT #4941 MILWAUKEE Wi.......0.0 @ __________
MERCHANDISE/SERVICE RETURN i o
10/30 UNITED AIQ187793561856 SAN ANTONIC TX oo $781.404 A SR Y3

FASSNACHT/DANN 10/30/06

CLEVELAND TO OHARE

OHARE  TO MILWAUKEE WS

MILWAUKEE WS TO GLEVELAND
10/30 10/27 3538 YAHOO!TRAVEL  800-256-8089 TX.ooororomooioro gsof .
10/30 10/27 9473 THE HOME DEPOT #4841 MILWAUKEE Wi é}ﬁy P30
10/30 10/27 0232 THE HOME DEPOT #4941 MILWAUKEE = WUFES &R/ qaagnn Ve :
10/30 10/28 1744 PITSCO LEGO EDUC. DIV. 620-231-0000 KS.... 320088~ L2 LG
10/30 10/26 2396 THE HOME DEPOT #4841 MILWAUKEE Wi oo, <$A74B7T- . L T
10/30 10/27 8515 HILTI INC MILWAUKEE WI WEST ALLIS Wl oo, $E7.69 TR

11/02 10/31 4616 GREYHOUND BEFUNDS #578 DALLAS  TX .o Cssé’.oo cR,; oo

MERCHANDISE/SERVICE RETURN
11/02 10/31 2941 GREYHOUND LINES #1498 214-849-8202 TX vovevevvoen.

O .o
11/02 10/31 1975 GREYHOUND LINES #1508 214-849-8966 TX .. ;sﬁs‘@a?)// E¥Y _fo e 3
11/03 11/01 8539 OFFICE DEPOT #118 GREENFIELD WIJ;;E’. ..%..’.é’l < Lt 3-3/0 0
11/03 11/01 1014 OFFICE MAX 00013028 MILWAUKEE Wincro.Gold. C $43.087 0 "Seiy .
11/03 11/02 0042 GREENFIELD FLOWER  414-383-1002 Wi........ v . 98546 - _ ___
11/06 11/02 4665 THE HOME DEPOT #4941 M%LWAUKE%..WI . $155.90- 7S
1106 1102 1022 OFFICE MAX Q0024000 ITASCA LAz n % _$143. e Berm
11/06 11/02 1022 CFFICE MAX 00024006 ITASCA LZE o S 395, 56 FC e
11/10 11/09 0020 GREENFIELD FLOWER  MILWAUKEE Wi, <8347 CR T
Continued on Next Page
WWWW%« Fiease delach and send coupon with check payabie 1o: Cardmember Service CPN 000429524
i s 2

J04798172842000754000005200000513908Y

Your Account Number: 4798 1728 4200 0758

Total New Balance: $5,138.08
Minimum Payment Due: ~ §52.00
To change your address or for Payment:Dug-Date| - Enter Amount of Payment Enclosed
Cardmember Sewi}c_:_e pleasij cafI;E Davt i Pt S o sy
1-866-552-8855 Every Hour! Every Day! v &y g
LA CAUSA INC VABLE BITEEQ  Ti2PO
ACCOUNTS PAYABL .
'35 W GREENFIELD AVE Cardmember Service
~0 BOX 04188
MILWAUKEE Wi 53204-0188
iiit!llllitllhni!"li!EH;lIII“EEEHIII”EII"L;IIiNl”l! PO BOX ?90408

St. Louis, MO 83179-0408
Flfenleod sl sl bidBoadaledbd ol ot
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November Statement for activity from Oct. 26, 2006 through Nov. 27,2006  Inquiries: 1-866-552-8853

LA CAUSA INC (CPN 000428524) BUS 1815 Page 2 of 3

Post. ) -Tran Ref.

Date  Date Nbr Description of Transaction Amount } Notation
MERCHANDISE/SERVICE RETURN o
11/14 11/13 5289 WESTIN BOSTON WATERFRQ 817-5324600 MA.....cccooee. $877.927 . ___._..
11/14 11/13 5305 WESTIN BOSTON WATERFRO 617-5324600 MA.......p.. 38771207 i
11/15 11/13 1136 OFFICE MAX 00024000 ITASCA L.z & - C Lz <& 4 rl 2 3500
1116 1115 6795 Amazon.com AMZN.COM/BILL WA oo 35T posal a8
11/20 11/16 5204 OLD COUNTRY BUC0100115 BROWN DEER Wi......... $166.24 Ot AV ee]
11/20 11/16 8454 HAMPTON INN MADISON WE MADISON ~ Wil $8.90 .
11/21 11/20 0621 GREYHCOUND LINES #1508 214-849-8966 TX .. 4780 L. . ____
11/24 11/21 0398 GREYHOUND LINES #1508 214-849-8966 TX ..o §33.75 T -
11/27 11/24 7868 GREYHOUND LINES #1496 214-849-8202 TX.ccoieicicnrenn, $210.50 N BT

Total for account 4798 1728 4200 0767 .. $5,049.35

“Post Trans  Ref.

Date Date Nbr Description of Transaction Amount Notation

14/08  11/07 6805 THE HOME DEPOT #4941 MILWAUKEE Wl .. $80.73 — g 7 595
Total for account 4798 1728 4200 0775 .. $89.73

Post™ Trans

Date Date Nbr Description of Transaction Amount Notation
11716 1115 0231 PAYMENT THANK YOU. ... $9,489.50 CR .
Total fOr G0COUNT vcreer s sns e snsmesarsssssasnissnresbatsssses $5,439.50 CR

Fate Sum
“Balance Type

0.044493%  VARIABLE $0.00

BALANCE TRANSFER
PURCHASES 0.044493%  VARIABLE $0.60 18.24% 0.00% Y
ADVANCES 0.066410%  VARIABLE $0.00 24.24% 0.00% N

When you pay bills with your Visa Business card, you're in control of when you pay. You can review a bill, then call or
visit your merchant's website to make the payment. Or sign up to have bills paid automatically on specific dates. Visit
www.visa.com/businesshillpay for a list of some of the merchants that accept Visa Business for bill payment.

Piease read this nolice & retain it with your Cardmember Agreement. The following change is being made 1o the
Cardmember Agreement that governs your credit card Account. Effective January 17, 2007, transaclions posting as
credits will not reduce the amount of your minimum monthly payment. Payments made on the Account, however, wili
continue torreduce the amouni of your minimum monihly payment.

2

4

. "[(’ cLs
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4798 1728 4200 0758 Continued on Next Page
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December Statement for activity from Nov. 28, 2006 through Dec. 26, 2006 Inquiries: 1-866-552-88¢
LA CAUSA INC (CPN 000429524) BUS 5815 Page 1 of

1 7284200 07¢

State Financial Bank

Activity Summary '

Credit and Payment inforrriatien

Previous Balange.....oeeeeeeeennn, $5,138.08 Cradit Ling oo er s $18,000.C
Paymenis and Credits...........coovveune.. $5,476.40 Available Credit.......occceveerevceeeesn 38,781
Purchases, Advances & Other Dabits $9,555.74 Minimum Payment Due (Current Month)... $93.0
FINANCE CHARGES .....ccocevvve v $0.00 Minimum Payment Due (Past Due) ........... 80.C
New Balance ... icrecenscensesnenns $9,218.42 Total New Minimum Payment Due.......... $93.0
e Payment Due Date ..vevirereessersseesees Jan, 20, 20¢

To reduce or avoid paying additional finance charges on your purchase balance, pay the total new balance of $9,218,42 b v 01/20/07.
Any cash balance or balance transfer balance will continue to accrue daily interest until the date your payment is received,

Date  Date Nbr  Description of Transaction Amount Notation
11/20 1127 0870 FORMS FULFILLMENT CENT 800-5443427 NY.............. $263.96— o T4
12/04 12/01 8559 Amazon.com AMZN.COM/BILL WA .. e Q320A4 020 $1143 " 7°°
12/11 12/09 8573 WALMART.COM *INTERNET 800-958-8546 AR........... $604.82-" vy 2L
1211 1210 6237 ETOYS COM 00000125 888-753-5568 CO .o $214.5§> N AT
1212 12/11 3332 ETOYSCOM 00000125 888-753-5568 CO.... e $133837 T

12113 12/12 0018 GREENFIELD FLOWER  414-383-1002 Wl,.......
12/15 1213 2133 OFFICE MAX 00024000 ITASCA L2400
MERCHANDISE/SERVICE RETURN

e &2 BBEABL 0 T
s $164.85 CR PLIFD .

Pl

12/19 12/18 0014 GREENFIELD FLOWER ~ MILWAUKEE Wl o $34746R
MERCHANDISE/SERVICE RETURN o
12/20 12/18 4375 THE HOME DEPOT #4941 MILWAUKEE Wi . g $117.70 P PAO05
12/21 12/20 2262 BESTBUYCOM 88994009 888-BESTBUY MN /7. #2527 P corS G g
12/22 12/21 9902 GREYHOUND LINES #1508 214-849-8966 TX ..o ... “&4750 > T TTTTC
12/22 12/21 8710 Amazon.com AMIN.COM/BILL WA oo, 55397  _____ ™™
12/22 12/21 1784 BARNES & NOBLE.COM  800-843-2665 NU......  §84.27 7777 77C
12/22 12/21 7508 BARNES & NOBLE.COM  800-843-2865 N ..o\ $1251 . IO
12/22 12/21 3072 BARNES & NOBLE.COM  800-843-2665 Nd ..o $2214 T
12/26 12/22 4391 THE HOME DEPOT #4941 MILWAUKEE Wi .o $16900 CR 7T TTC
MERCHANDISE/SERVICE RETURN .
12/26 12/22 2630 THE HOME DEPOT #4941 MILWAUKEE Wi $258.79 Pz _52’(}"’_
12/26 12/23 1140 Amazor.com AMZN.COMBILL WA oot $147863 T
12/26 12/23 2167 BARNES & NOBLE.COM  800-843-2665 N, $29299 I TITTTTT
12/26 12/23 0369 BARNES& NOBLECOM  800-843-2665NJ.............  $8427 -~ ~"-7°7
12/26 12/23 0987 BARNES & NOBLE.COM  800-843-2685 N .orrroo fsa.azz __________
Continued on Next Page ﬂéu{; d/ 5 c,’?/ f? 9/
Flease detach and send coupon with check payable to: Cardmember Service CPN Q004295
. 00479817284 20007590000093000008218u22
Cardmember Service

Your Account Number: 4798 1728 4200 0758
Tolal New Balance: $9,218.42

Minimum Payment Due:

To change your address or for
Cardmember Service please call:
1-868-552-8858  Every Hour! Every Day!

Jan, 20, 2007 |

RS,
136 W GREENFIELD AVE Cardmember Service
PO BOX 04188

MILWAUKEE Wi 53204-0188

il;Ii!iiHEII'I"IlfII‘HI’illﬂil!"lf;lIlll!lli;'lllil“ihl gt?t_o%?:,ﬁg“gg? 79"0408

IIilllillillIIIﬁiiiu|Ii!"Illlllli"Iiltkl;l""liﬂlﬂl""
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La Causa, Inc.

ZEe-C (3

PO. Box 04188 * Milwaukee, WI 53204-0188 3899

(414) 647-5960

W

La Causa CAausaA

(ARODMENBES

PURCHASE ORDER

LA

Vendor

Date

%/ P GELOL

Address

Vendor No.

Tax Exempt NO. ES 35633

City, State"@igd Zip Code

Date

o Apé{oved By

Pate

Authorized By
{Accounting Depariment Only)

Date

ACCT# DESCRIPTION INVOICE #

INVOICE DATE TOTAL

AW D

52- 7%

GRAND TOTAL § 5.2 7}/ |

WHITE . Acnnnnting Deganment YELLOW - Program



Te- 3

OFF1is gEPOT
4940 50. 76th STREET
SREENFIELD, WI 53220
(4143281 -340
SALE STRO118  REGO11  TRNSET4
11701706 09:33 EMP 133250 POS 5.02R

1228685240653 COMP CABLE

6@ 8.7 52.74
SUBTOTAL . 52.74

SALES TAX ¢.00

TOTAL 52.74

VISR §787 ' 52.74

P IR RREREAENEERAAREFERREARREARRALERT SRR
For a chance to Win
One of 40-%100 or 1-$1000
Quarterly Shopping Sprees,
viait wwe od.bizrate com
En Espanol
ID:  HT4 FMLZ 2JRF1
TAX-EXEMPT CUSTOMER & 112562T12

(I

A4



N
4%

La Causa

La Causa, Inc.

ZE-CL3

PO. Box 04188 *» Milwaukee, W1 53204-0188 3900
(414) 647-5960

PURCHASE ORDER

D NENMBEL

V=

%

Vendor

FFhe e "2k

ate

Address

y~State and Zip Code

App'f/oved By

Authorized By

{Accounting Department Only}

ACCT.#

DESCRIPTION

V7350

/4/ /ZU/ A %/ﬁ/ffﬁ

//’Z(///f /‘pé/fa )

o st

A twer (LS

e st

,//‘?éfc’;"/? / Sl y 4

WHITE - Accounting Department

GRAND TOTAL § D5 G

YELLOW - Program /?/ % f{é//w/ | 7 x,j/
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OfficelMax

OffjceMax #1302
THE SHOPS OF GRAND AVENUE
MILWAUKEE W1, 53202
(414} 298-1555

Tell us about your shopping experience
and enter to win 1 of 5 prizes at
ww . 0Ff icemax . com/stare/survey

122868547353 $43.96 N
Pro Series AC Pwr Replacem

48 $10.88 .

SubTotal $43.98
TOTAL $43.95
VISA $43.96

Card number:  XXXXXXOXXXXXX07RT
Authorization 901010

Tax Exempt ID: 000200211883
MaxPerks Number 346313242

75442558
1302 00002 89918 6 11/01/06
00322753 09:00:09 A

ORDER BY PHONE 1-877-0FFICEMAX

[

1110106001




OfficeMax.Com - Receipt Page 1 of 1

Z&-c /3

OfficeMax

L Keep Shopping: ¢ Detivery Release Form: : Plint Receipt

Receipt Thank you for shopping with OfficeMax] Order Number: 1C
** You will receive an email shortly confirming your order.

Please print this page for your records. Order Date: 11/1/200¢
Bill To Address: Ship To Address: Payment Info: Order”
La Causa Inc. - Hugo Cardona Mark Durham Visa Card #0767 $143.84 Subto
136 W. Greenfield Ave 136 W. Greenfield Ave T.
Milwaukee, W1 53204 Milwaukee, W1 53204 Delive
Grand Tot
MaxPer
Tax Exerr

ﬁma:! Address: mafkd@iacausa org

| ‘scmpnm - BY : aTY.
02213553 Belkin AC Power Cables IN STOCK $8.09 16 $142
8' Replacement AC Plug 11/02/2606
™" : . " - Product Total:  $143.84
e total amount shown in your shopping cart may show up as several .
different transactions on your credit card statement depending on ship SUbt.?,ta': $143.84
date. ax: $0.00
Delivery: $0.00
OfficeMax reference number: 101959582 Grand Total: ~ $143.84
customer service " credit card security easy returns £ privacy poli

1-8B00-283-7674 Gniin: Help refunds & exchanges Detail Bow we protec

httmes Fharamar afficemay ramimavienlntinng/rhecknnt/receint ien7RYV TikeRV ankie=vee 11/1200A



Durham, Mark

ZE€-c/y3

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Dear La Causa Inc.

online@officernax.com

Wednesday, November 01, 20086 11:24 AM
Durham, Mark

OfficeMax order information

- Hugo Cardona,

Thank you for shopping at OfficeMax.
We wanted to let you know that the following action(s) are in process for your order:

We have received and are presently processing your order.

Here is your order information:

ORDER NUMEER: 1013853581
Current Status: Your order is being transmitted to cur delivery center
Order Date: 11-01-2006
Item Name and Description Qty Price Total
Status Delivery Datex
02213553 Belkin AC Power Cables 16 $8.9¢% $143 .84
OPN 11/02/2008
&' Replacement AC Plug
Subtotal: $143.84
Tax: $0.00
Delivery: $0.00
Discounts: $§0.00
Grand Total: $143.84

BILLING ADDRESS:

La Causa Inc. - Hugo Cardona
136 W. Greenfield Ave
Milwaukee, WI 53204

SHIPPING ADDRESS:
Mark Durham

136 W. Greenfield Ave
Milwaukee, WI 53204
MAXPERKS#: 346313242

To check your order status visit the officemax.com web site and click the "Order Status”
link at the bottom of the page.

US orders only: Does your order contain a mail-in rebate offer? Be sure to download a copy
of the rebate from the OfficeMax.com Manufacturer's Mail-in Rebate Directory located at:
http://www.maxmyrebates.com

Status KRey

CAN - This item is cancelled.

CBO - This item is on backorder.

CMP - This item has been transmitted to a retail location for delivery.

DLV - This item ig being delivered.

INV - this item has been received and is awaiting final in-stock verification.

1




CPN - This

PIP - This
873G -~ This
TCL - This

item
item
item
item

E-C[3
ig in stog ad transmitting for fulfillmen j

is being packaged for delivery.
has been packed and is staged for delivery.
will be delivered by a local retail location.

*Delivery date applies only to OPN, 1 day delivery items that are shipped within our trade
area. Orders placed ocutside our trade area, including APO/FPQ orders, require additional
shipping charges not reflected on this statement. You will be contacted pricr to shipment
if these charges apply to your order.

Items which are in OPN status with 3 day delivery will be shipped separately and will
require 3 full business days for delivery regardless of the date provided above.

The total amount shown in your shopping cart may show up as several different transactions
on your credit card statement.



OfficeMax.Com - Receipt Page 1 of 1

ZE€-¢ /3

very Release Form:

 Print Receipt;

Order Number: 1C

Order Date: 11/1/200¢€

Bill To Addr Payment Info: Order”
La Causa Inc Visa Card #0767 $571.40 Subte
136 W. Gree T.
Milwaukee, Delive
Grand Tot

MaxPer

Tax Exermr

Emait Address: markd@lacausa.org

"IN STOCK

02213553 ables

&' Replacement AC Plug $1/02/2006
02213704 Belkin AC Power Cables EA  PACKORDERED 1089 18 $17!

12' Replacement AC Plug

Product Total: §571.40

The total amount shown in your shopping cart may show up as several Subtotal $571.40
different transactions on your ¢redit card statement depending on ship Tax: $0.00
date. . . :
Delivery: $0.00
OfficeMax reference number: 101959578 Grand Total:  $571.40

S customer service

credit card security
- 1:800-283-7674 gnline s

h f easy returns
safe shapping guaranteed Cetzilh

+ refunds & exchanges Dol

Ecl:ivacy aoli
A W

we protag

httns/fwww . officemax com/max/solutions/checkout/receint.isn?BV UseBVCookie=ves 11/1/2006



Durham, Mark g" ‘: t 3

From: online@officemax.com

Sent: Wednesday, November 01, 2008 11:28 AM
To: Durham, Mark

Subject: OfficeMax order information

Dear La Causa Inc, Hugo Cardona,
Thank you for shopping at OfficeMax.
We wanted to let vou know that the following action{s) are in process for your order:

We have received and are presently processing vour order.

Here is your order information:

ORDER NUMBER: 101858577
Current Status: Your order is being transmitted to our delivery center
Order Date: 11-61-2006
Item Name and Description oty Price Total

Status Delivery Date*

02213553 Belkin AC Power Cables 44 $8.99 $395 .56
OPN 11/02/2006
6' Replacement AC Plug
02213704 Belkin AC Power Cables ig £10.99 $175.84
CRO 11/1%5/2006

12' Replacement AC Plug

Subtotal: $571.40¢
Tax: $0.00

Delivery: $0.00

Digcounts: 50,00

Grand Total: 5571.40

BILLING ADDRESS:

La Causa Inc, Hugo Cardona
136 W. Greenfield Ave
Milwaukee, WI 53204

SHIPPING ADDRESS:
Mark Durham

136 W. Greenfield Ave
Milwaukee, WI 53204
MAXPERKSH: 346313242

To check your order status visit the officemax.com web site and click the "Crder Status®
link at the bottom of the page.

U8 orders only: Does yvour order contain a mail-in rebate offer? Be sure to download a copy
of the rebate from the C0fficeMax.com Manufacturer’s Mail-in Rebate Directory located at:
http://www.maxmyrebates. com

Status Key

CAN - This item is cancelled.



CRO
CMp
DLV
INV
OPN
PIP
STG
TCL

This
This
This
this
Thisg
This
This
This

item
item
item
item
item
item
item
item
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has been transmitted to a retail location for delivery.

is being delivered.

has been received and is awaiting final in-stock verification.
is in stock and transmitting for fulfillment.

is being packaged for delivery.

has been packed and is staged for delivery.

wiil be delivered by a local retail location.

*Delivery date applies only to OPN, 1 day delivery items that are shipped within our trade
area. Orders placed outside our trade area, including APG/FPO orders, require additional
shipping charges not reflected on this statement. You will be contacted prior to shipment
if these charges apply to your order.

Items which are in OPN status with 3 day delivery will be shipped separately and will
require 3 full business days for delivery regardless of the date provided above.

The total amount shown in your shopping cart may show up as several different transactions
on yvour credit card statement.
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THE HOME pepot 49491
150 WEST HOLT Avnue
MILWAUKEE T 53005 (414)481-g770

4941 00010 39163 1042708
SALE 32 BERSR] 11:37 AM

722858439166 6 OTLT sRg <A>
9@9.97

. 89.73
722868393501 g OTLT SURGE <g»
48697 27.88
722868553848 SURGE <p»
37 8 8.97 331.89
SUBTOTAL 449,50
SALES Tax 0.00
TAX EXEMPT
TOTAL $449. 50
XXXXXXXXXXXXO?S? VIS4 . 449,80
UTH copg 117293/1107554 a TA

[y

49941 10739183 102

RETURN PoL1cy DEFINITTONS
POLICY Ip DAYs POLICY EXPIRES ON
1 01/25,2007

THE HOME DEpOT RESERVES THe RIGHT to
LIMIT / DENy RETURNS . PLEASE SEE The
RETURN POLICQ(E%GEVSIN STORES FoR

ILS,

FAMILY By DAY, rrrgy BY NIGHT
SIX FLAGS FRIGHT FEgt
GET vour DISCOUNTS AT #WW.SIXFLAGS‘COM
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LA CAUSA, INC.

k2 endor Company Name Cheek.
ALTERNATIVE SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS 12/04/2006
2308174 11/09/2006 | PROFESSIONA 4500.00 4500.00 0.00 4500.00
2308175 11/09/2006 | PROFESSIONA 2700.00 2700.00 0.00 2700.00
2308176 11/09/2006 | ALRID, J 342000 3420.00 0.00 3420.00
2308177 11/09/2006 | ESTRADERM.T 2258.10 2258.10 0.00 2258.10
TOTAL 12878.10 12878.10 0.00 12878.10
REORDER FORM NO. 729 LG1 USE WITH COMPANION ENVELOPE Nc,dﬁ/
.
Hod\ - %,
2208175 SR
2208~
fno - T
e
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Durha'm, Mark

From: Bill James {wtiames59@mycinguiar biackberry.net]
Sent: Tuesday, Noverber 21, 2006 9:45 PM

To: Hui, Phil; Durham, Mark

Subject: Fw: Flood Followup

Sent via BlackBerry from Cingular Wireless

————— Original Message-----

From: "Torres, Juan" <itorres@Altnetsol.coms
Date: Tue, 21 Nov 2006 21:36:40

To:"James, Bill" <billje@LaCausa.orgs
Subject: RE: Flood Followup

As regquested:

Invoice 2308174 - 20 Hoursg
Involice 2308175 - 15 hours
Invoice 2308177 - All hours related to project {32 hours plus travel expenses)

Juan B. Torres

President /CEQ

Alternative Network Solutions
2805 University Dr.

Rowlett, TX 75088
469-371-4716
jtorres@altnetsol.com

From: James, Bill [mailto:billjeLaCausa.org)
ient: Monday, November 20, 2006 11:34 AM

Jo: Torres, Juan

Subject: RE: Flood Followup

Thank you

Bill James, C¥FD

i.a Causa, Inc.

136 W. Greenfield Avenue

Milwaukee, WI 53204 )
414-647-8B750 2018 cell: 414-4%91-8723
billjelacausza.org

From: Torres, Juan [mailto:jtorres@Altnetsol.com]
Sent: Monday, November 20, 2006 11:32 AM

To: James, Bill

Subject: RE: Flood Followup

I will work on this tonight.

Juan B Torres

President

Alternative Network Solutions
465-371-4710

IMPORTANT WARNING: This information and any attachments in this electronic mail may
~ontain privileged and confidential information protected by and which the disclosure of
uch ie governed by applicable law. 7This electronic mail is intended to be reviewed only
oy the individual or organization named above. If you are not the intended recipient, vou
are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this electronic mail and
any attachments is prohibited. If vou received thig electronic mail and any attachments

1



|2 18

in error, please immediate aotify the sender at the elect 1¢ mail address listed above
and arrange for return or destruction of these documents; and do not use, disclose or
store the information it contains.

from: Jameg, Bill [mailte:billj@LaCausa.orgl
Sent: Monday, November 20, 2006 8:31 AM

To: Torres, Juan

Cc: Hui, Phil

Subject: Flood Followup

Juan -

I'm reviewing your billings as it relates to the flood aspect. We want to present your
costs related to this for insurance purposes. Can you review the following invoices and
estimate hours spent on 1%45 ficod loss?

Invoice 2308174 (Dot 23-26), 2308175 (Nov 1 - 4}, 2308177 - Tony {Oct 31 - Nov 4)
Thanks - Bill

Bill James, CFO

La Causa, Inc.

136 W. Greenfield Avenue

Milwaukee, WI 53204

#§l4—647m8750 X2018 cell: 414-491-8723
‘Billij@lacausa.org

IMPORTANT WARNING: This information and any attachments in this electronic mail may
contain privileged and confidential information protected by and which the disclosure of
such is governed by applicable law. This electronic mail is intended to be reviewed only
by the individual or organization named zbove. If you are not the intended recipient, you
are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this electronic mail and
ny attachments is prohibited. If you received this electronic mail and any attachments

, “p error, please immediately notify the sender at the electronic mail address listed above

' and arrange for return or destruction of these documents; and do not use, disclose or
store the information it contains.
IMPORTANT WARNING: This information and any attachments in this electronic. mail may
contain privileged and confidential information protected by and which the disclosure of
such is governed by applicable law. This electronic mail is intended to be reviewed only
by the individual or organization named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you
are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this electronic mail and
any attachments is prohibited. If you veceived this electronic mail and any attachments
in error, please immediately notify the sender at the electronic mail address listed above
and arrange for return or destruction of these documents; and do not uge, disclosse or
store the information it contains.
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2308174 11/09/2006 | PROFESSIONA 4500.00 4500.00 4500.00
2308175 11/09/2006 | PROFESSIONA 2700.00 2700.00 0.00 CTTO0.00
2308176 11/09/2006 | ALRID, 3420.00 3420.00 0.00 143000
2308177 11/09/2006 | ESTRADERM, T 2258.10- 2258.10 0.00 (2358.10)>
TOTAL 12878.10 12878.10 0.00 12878 10

REORDER FORM NO. 729 LG1

USE WITH COMPANION ENVELOPE **~ %&\



12/66/06  02:30:28 PM La Causa, Inc. , Page T of |

Printed By: Marie AP Invoice Detail Report
Invoice # Iny Date DugDate Dise % Dise Date PO# 1099 Urg Bapk# Reference Inveice Total Total Paid Total Used Rud Var Balance
Vendor #  ALTERNSI00 (ALTERNATIVE SOFTWARE SOLUTIONSY
2308174 F109/406  11/19/06 0.00 11/08/06 0 1 SFB_CHEC PROFESSIONAL 4,500.00 4,500.00 0.00 .00 0.00
GL Account ID Accounnt Description Amount Dist %
20100000 Accounts Payable -4,500.00 -100.00
T3300-65-000 Repairs to Structures 1,710.00 38.00
H2500-05-000 Computer Cansulting Services 2,790.00 62.00
2308475 11/09/06  11/19/06 0.00 11/09/06 { 1 8FB_CHEC PROFESSIONAL 2,700.00 2,700 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GL Account ID Agcount Description Amount Dist %,
2016G0-00-0600 Accounts Payable -2,700.00 -160.00
62500-05-H00 Computer Consulting Services 1,800.00 66.67
73300-05-000 Repairs to Structisres 900.00 3333
WR1T6 L0906 11/19/06 0.00 11/09/06 0 i SFB_CHEC ALRID,} 3,420.00 1,420.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GL Account ID Account Description Adnount Dist %
20001 Accounts Payable -3,420.00 -100.00
O2300-03-000 Computer Consulting Services 3,420.00 100.00°
2308177 11/09/06  11/19/06 0.00 11/0%/06 0 I SFB_CHEC ESTRADERM,T 2,258.10 2,258.10 0.00 0.00 4.00
GL Account ID Account Description Amount Dist %
203 00-00-0U)t3 Accounts Payable -2,258.10 -100.00
7330005000 Repairs o Structures 2,258.10 160.00
ALTERNSIOU: 4 Record(s) Total for A¥. TERNS180 : 12,878.16  12,878.10 0.08 8.00 4.00
Report: 4 Record(s) ' Total for this Report : 12,878.10  12,878.10 0.08 .60 .00
e
- CRITERIA .
Detail Report Sorted by Vendor # + Invoice 2 Specific Option(s): Filter(s):
L.} Regulaz, Debit and Prepayment Inveices Vendor #: "ALTERNS100"

2.) Inclade GL. Distribution Invoice #: From "2308174 Y Until "2308:77 “
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Alternative Software _ _.utions Concepts, L.L.C. l“VOlce
VETSIE .
2805 Univers }/Dr Date invoice #
Rowlett, TX 75088
11/9/2606 2308174
8ill Te
La Causa, Inc.
P.O. Box 04188
Milwaukee, WI 532040188
P.O. No. Terms Project
Due on receipt
Quantity Description Rate Amount
50  Consulting for Juan B. Torres, Jr. {Oct 23 - 26, 2006} 90.00 4,500.00
Sales Tax §.25% 0.00
43 - .
Floso JOWows & 92 = (B0
>

Total

T

-~ T
e S
N $4,500.00 Y




TE-c(S

- Durham, Mark

From: Torres, Juan [itorres@Altnetsol.com]

Sent: Sunday, November 12, 2006 11:46 AM

To: Durham, Mark

Subject: Travel report week of 10/23-26/06

Attachments: LCI 10-23-06 report.pdf; LCI 10-23-08 timecard.pdf; LCI 2308174.pdf; La Causa report

09-29-06 to 10-26-06.pdf

LCE 10-23-06 LCT 10-23-06  LCI 2308174.pdf (3 La Causa report
report.pdf (28 KB... imecard.pdf (4 K... KB) 09-29-06 o 10..,
<<I.CI 10-23-06 report.pdfss <<LCI

10-23-06 timecard.pdf>> <<LCT
2308174.pdf>> <<la Causa report 03-29-06 to 10-26-06.pdf>>
Ei Mark,

Attached is invoice and report for the week of 10/23-26/06.

Juan Torres
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To-Do List with Time Tracking Sunday, Nﬂvembezll?é;ggf

~

Waek of Qotoher 23-26, 2006

DAILY TASK LIST:

Monday
Al Met with Phil and go over phone project

Met with CC&N and confirm phone migration Charter School

Work on support website to correct notification issues

Trained Phil on website updates

Tuesday

M Meeting with Bill to provide project status

&4 Provide new employee directory to HR for correction and revision
4 Meeting with Bill and Carol to discuss Intranet
Replaced 809 switch 4th fioor

Wednesday

il Flood project 1545

&8 Remove server at 1545

Access water damage of computers and monitors

Remove computers at 1545

Work on 1545 server to see if server was saivageabie

Bring backup tapes from 1545 to 136

Contact Johnny to restore data from 1545

Data restore 1545 to 136 server

Redirect 1545 users to new server

Requested Johnny to migrate test server to domain controller for 1545
Cancelled phone training for La Causa charter school due to flood probiem at 1545

Thursday
Continue working at 1545

Work new computer order to replace damage computers and monitor power cables

Bring test server to 1545 for domain authentication and printing

Begin restoring users at 1545 (Chyra, Josie, Jody)

Restore printing access

Make travel arrangements to bring Tony from Dallas to assist during floeding process

Make travel arrangements to return to Milwaukee 11-01-06

Gave go ahead to CC&N to move on Charter school phone migration

Requested CC&N to due new phone and tag at 1545 in order to identify cable damage by flood
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Alternative Software . _ations Concepts, L.L.C.

2805 University Dr.

Z&-

€

nvoice

Date Invaice #
Rowlett, TX 75088
117972006 2308175
8ill To
La Causa, Inc.
P.O. Box (4188
Milwaukee, W1 53204-0188
P.O. No. Terms Project
Due on receipt
Quantity Description Rate Amount
30 { Consuiting for Jean B. Torres, Jr. (Nov 1 - 4, 2006) 90.00 2,700.00
Sales Tax 8.25% 0.00
FLM 15 W\JYQ , <
| -
s o 25D
R
U, I )7/ ,-J’é._.{‘m_
733007502 Fop @
% 2y et
i 3 ¥
Total $2,700.00




Durham, Mark fg" C/g

From: Torres, Juan [jftorres@Altnetsol.com]

Sent: Sunday, November 12, 2006 12:40 PM

To: Durham, Mark

Subject: ~ Invoice for 11/01-04/20606

Attachments: LCI 11-01-08 timecard.pdf; LCI 11-04-08 report.pdf; ici-2308175 pdf; La Causa report

10-27-06 to 11-04-08.pdf

LCI 11-01-06 LCT 11-04-06  [ci-2308175.pdf (3 La Causa report
timecard.pdf {4 K...report.pdf {27 KB... KB) 10-27-06 {0 11...
<<LCI 11-01-06 timecard.pdfss <<LCT
11-04-06 report.pdfs>
c<l@l~2308175.pdf>> <<la Causga report 10-27-06 to 11-04-06.pdf>>
Hi Mark,

Attached is invoice for the week of 11/1-4/2006.
Let me know if you have any gquestions.

Juan Torres
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Alternative Software Solutions Concepts, L.L.C. InVOICe

2805 University Dr.

Date Invoice #
Rowlett, TX 75088
11/9/2008 23081717
Bill To
La Causa, Inc.
P.C. Box 04188
Milwaukee, W1 53204-0188
P.O. Ne. Terms Project
Due on receipt
Quantity Description Rate Amount
32 [ Help desk support services - Tony Estraderm {Oct 31 to Nov 4, 2006} 40.00 1,280.00
1§ Car rental 116.52 116,52
1 [ Hotel 348.00 348.00
1| Airfare 481.10 481,10
1 | Parking 32.48 32.48
Sales Tax 8.25% 0.00

e
AR

V3300705000

«%—?&\Q ”&“\, - Total : $2,258.10

N
2%

Id



Midwest Airlines - The best care in the air

AMIDWEST,

AIRLINES

{ WMyaccount | Trovel Plannar | Midwast Milles

FvEe 3. o P §ei Py Tualy
= Durchass Your herany g el T B NSRRI

» Review your payment, passenger, flight and fare information.
o Click "Hold" to hoid your flight for 24 hours or click "Purchase” to purchase your flight immediately.
» To make changes, click the "Back" button of "Modify Search®,

Confirm Payment [nformation

LCard Holder Nama: Antheny Estrada

Credit Card Typa: Visa

Credit Card No.: JOOCK XXX XXX 9748 Expiration Date: 172008
Bilfing Address: 8006 Westover Dr.

Rowiatt, TX 75088

Confirm Passenger Information

Name: Anthony Estrada Contact #1  817-781-1552
Midwaest Miles No: 036815203 Confact#2  B817-781-1582
Spacial Services None E-mail: Tesirada@sagittasystems.com
Selected Hinerary
Fight No. Departing Date & Time  Asriving Date & Time  Meals Stops Alrcrafl
YX 307 = | Dallas/Fort Worth Tue, Oct 31 | Milwaukes Tue, Oct 31 Best 44 7
{DFW) 04:25 PM {MKE) 06:37 PM Care
Cuisinel
YX 308 & | Milwaukeg Sat, Nov 04 | Dalias/Fort Warth Sat, Nov 04 | Best 0 Ik
{MKE) 03:45 PM (OFW) 06:10 PM Care
ICuisin

& Midwest Alfines Signature Service, featuring exira-wide, two-across ieather seatlng in every row, plus baked-onbosrd
chocolate chip cookies on many flights.

Fare Summary

Famg § 462.00
Taxee and Fees $ 1B
Total Purchase Amount:  $481.10 USD » Hide Details
Passenhgers Aduit
L) Basa Fare § 42977
\S} DEW - MKE - Fare Basis QRIM1RX
fv MKE -_DFW - Fare Basis QRIMINXY -
TAX: 11.5. Domastic Percantage - 7.5% g 32.23

i
0" o
# ﬂou have selected a nonrsfundable fare. Fees spply to changes. Click
R the fare basis finks ahove for more specific fare rule information, Click
\7‘" here for more information on nonrafundable fares.

https://www.midwestairlines.com/serviet/purchasel tinerary Psessionid=g3wldgnedy350b...

E-c(§

Page 1 of 2
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r Live Help : St

10/26/2006
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'3 ¥ 8 From Subject _ Rev_.ved  Size In Folder
v AH 5AM, JO... RE: LACAUSA INC; acct#100,20058375/customer#0701020058375/¢... Thu 10/15/200.., 22 KB  SBC
Lavelle, An emall was sent to the customer and their consultant to have them contact the BMA department to set this up. I have not heard
anything since I sent that emaif to them.
Juan, Do you know if they cantacted our RMA department and setup a ...
. Bilt James Re: Server 05 / SQL server intagration Wed 10/11/20... 14 KB Bl
Will call to dscuss - thanks for ideas. Won't take any action without your input. Bill Sent via BlackBerry from Cingular Wireless
----- Original Message-----
From: "Torres, Juan” <jtorres@Altnetsol.com>
o Bilt James Re; Status and Findings reports Wed 10/13/20... 13KB &l
Understood. We are evaluating vam as we speak. Current impression is we are not using vam efficiently and initial criticisms were not based or
fact. We will still evaluate, If you and phil feel we are safe for now we can defer a server or system migration...
<4 Bl James  Re: Sequel stuff Mon 10/9/2006... 8KB Bl _
Since he is daiming the oppositw and we obviously trust you - and we are firing him, what is your suggrstion on how to cure? Do we have to g
to microsoft with a copy of our license? Bill Sent via BlackBerry from Cingular Wireless
-——rginal Messa...
2 Bill James  Sequel stuff Mon 10/9/2006... 5KB  Bill
Juan - I know you are aware of cur vam sequel system administrator acess issue, Any help on a fast track woulkd be greatly appreciated. I'm
also going to be asking phil to come to 136 on tuesday to log the vam techaical issues for an action plan (we are ne...
g Cardona, H... RE: Coming to you from 1545 - IT Update Wed 10/25/20... 21 KB  Hugo
Bill,
It is in your hands,
Repards, Hugo
= Cardona, H.,. RE: Listserv Possibility Wed 10/25/20... 20KB Hugo
Cargl, ’
I appreciate it. How long it will take for the demo?
Regards, Hugo

=

e § Cardona, H... RE: La Causa Main Phone Number Reception Fri 10/20/2006... 40 KB Hugo
Geri,
We are the main office we answer La Causa general calls here.
Thanks, Hugo

(-4 & Cardona, H... RE: Wed 10/18/20... 32KB Hugo
Carof,

Of course we are not doing shutting down anything. It would be like saying don't ride buses/cars because is dangerous. We need to find the
best way possible to control, monitor, report, and act on the students/staff/teachers access to ...
Cardona, H... RE: Room 216 Wed 10/18/20... 31 KB Hugo
Juan,
I appreciate it very much. Maybe, and I am saying maybe, we need a double, triple control. We are talking about our children here.
Regards, Hugo
= Cardona, H... RE: Room 216 Wed 10/18/20... 31KB Huge
Juan,
Excei'ient ideas. Cauld we have a daily report that by selected and designated computer shows the sites accessed, the time, and if possible the
user signed on? .
L;* Cardona, H... RE: Room 216 Tue 10/17/200... 20KB Hugo
Juan -
HOW'CEJﬂ we build “an impenetrable wall around those computers? This Is real urgent!
Thanks so much and regards, Hugo
Cardona, H... RE: Server OS / SQL server integration Thu 10/12/200... 33KB  Hugo
Bill, Juan,
Pardon my language but fet’s not enter “into & ...... contest” to see who is right or not.
Here is how we make this decision:
Cardona, H... RE: Status and Findings reports Wed 10/11/20... 16 KB Hugo
Bill, Juan,
We need to have the full capabilities of VAM fully operational before we decide if it is what we need or not. The best scanario, from every poing
of view, is that VAM fully satisfies La Causa' neads and requirements.
Cardona, M... RE: Network Capacity Fri 10/6/2006 ... 24 KB Hugo
Adrienne,
Thanks so much.
BAl, Juan, Phil Excellent display. Do we really have an empty server at 5th and Walker?
= Cardona, K... RE: ListServ and Intranet Mon 10/2/2006... 21 KB Hugo
Bill, carol, sunny,
Please educate me in what this tool wilt do for me.
As of tast Friday | had zero emails in my account, had transferred all the fles and e-mails to the respective folders, and had deleted all handled

bis

0

oy

e

Torres, Juan 1 ' 11/12/2006 11:27 AM




' [1% 8 From Subject Eet._.ved- Size In Folder

o Durham, M.., CC&N Wed 10/25/20... 10KB Mark
Good Evening,
I have faxed and mailed the documents to CC & N for the phone system, Accounting has the originals and 1 have placed the PC's and copies of
the zgreements in Bil's mail box. Secondly, provided copies of ali documents te Phil.
2 durham, M... RE: LACAUSA INC; acct#100,20058375/customer #0701020058375/¢... Thu 10/19/20C... 27 KB Mark
Hi Juan,
1t was my understanding that you sent these back several months age when we first began working with you on the new phone system. Ido
not know where the cards are now but believe that IT had them at 1501 W, Layiton Blvd,
i Durnam, M... FW: Setup of user for Lacausa Mon 16/9/2006... 9 KB Mark
Forward
Yours Truly,
Mark K. Durham Accounting Manager La Causa, Inc.
%  Durham, M... RE:Invoices status Tue 10/3/2006... 12KB  Mark
Hi Juan,
I am sorry but some hew the inveoice did not get processed in our system. | have requested them to be processed today and wili get a check
out on Friday. Please let me know if this is a problem and 1 can cut a chedk eartier.
i% % Hui, Phil Fw: Help Desk Support Tech Thu 10/26/200... 46 KB  Phil
Johnny / Juam:
Check this out! 1 think he is oo green. Let me know what you think!
Thanks! Phillip
pae Hui, Phil Phone training schedule Mon 18/23/200... 9 KB Phif
EMT staff:
Please inform your staff about phone training on October 25 & October 26! Schedule are as follows:
Oct 25
S Hu, Phil FYI weather Sun 10/22/200... 7KB  Phil
Juan:
FYI
pack some warm dothes, temps will reach the high 20's at night for this week. Days in low 40's
v Hui, Phil Phone System meeting @ 136 Greenfield Eri 10/20/2006... 9KB  Phil
Bilt:
Could you make it to the phone system meeting on Menday, Oct 23 at 16:30am?
Thanks!
i Hui Phi Phone System Fri 10/20/2006... 8KB  Phil
% Juan!
“ Could you give me a call when you have time?
Thanks!
i Hui, Phil RE: LaCausa Cutover Schedule Fri 10/20/2006... 13 KB Phil
Wendy;
Here are the schedule, Let me know if this is of with you. If good I wilt schedule.
1 would also like to setup a meeting on Monday with Juan, Bill & myself to confirm before moving forward.
w3 Hui, Phil RE: LaCausa Cutover Schedule Er 10/20/2006... 10KB Phil
.
Wendy:
1 have submitted or Wed and still wait for approval.
% Hui, Phil RE: Notebook Thu 10/18/200... 11 KB Phil
Juan:
Which one? the backpack or AC adapter
Phitlip
N Hui, Phil RE: Notebook Thu 10/19/200... 8KB  Phil
Juan:
Are you talking about the Taurus AC adapter or the backpack? Where did you leave it at?
Phillip
e Hui, Phil FW: Phone training Thu 10/19/200... 16 KB  Phi
Juan:
I put you as a contact for phone training next Wed with Wendy. 1 will be at other locations for tickets! Are you ok with it?
i THraks! Phillip
= Hui, Pl Surf Control Tue 10/17/200... 8KB  Phil
Johnny / Juan:
Coutd vou add these address to Surf-Control filters?
www.miralo.com www.reggaeton.com www.sandungues.com
= Hui, Phil Direct dial for 809 Greenfield Tue 10/17/200... 7 KB Phil
Juany
I spoke with yesterday, she mention that probably 3-5 employees in the building needs direct fine (but not nessc). Would this affect the overall
performance of the phone systern. She is afraid that this will affect the overall commundation becau...

Taorres, Juan 2 11/312/20086 11:27 AM
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iy Hui, Phil 735 Greenfield trouble. Tue 10/17/200... 7KB  Phil
Wendy:

I'm having troubie @ 739 Greenfieid. 3 phone tines are not able to receive calls 902-1610, 902-1615 & S02-1616. When called message will
prompt " unable Yo received call at this time". I have already call AT & T about this & wondering do you k...

“d Hui, Phil VAM Tue 10/10/200... 6KB  Phil
Juan:
I spoke to tech supprot from VAM, they told me this is a Microsoft issue but they are trying to find me a soluation & wilt call back later.
Phillip

l;:& Hui, Phil VAM phoned# Tue 10/1G6/200... 6 KB Phif
Juan:
:lc;:Y‘I#
I left a voice mail for Mark Durham regarding a phone # for VAM. Waiting for his reply.

g Hut, Phil FW: SuccessMaker Tue 10/10/260... 13KB Phil
Juan:
*FYI*
1 have aiready explain to them about this. (over email) 1 will not be in until tomaorrow.

w3 Hui, Phi Fax number for 1545 S, Layton Tue 10/3/2006... B KB Phil
Juan:

Here are the fax # for 1545 S, Layton
647-5986 Front desk
Zim Hui, Phi RE: Updated Empioyee Directory 9/28/06 Sun 10/1/2006... 7KB  Phil
Juan:
Do you mean Oct 2C, Friday?
Phillip
= itsupport@l.,. New Ticket: FRC new employee [VOne--20061025-3433] Wed 10/25/20... 9KB IT Support
Thank you for submitting vour ticket to http://itsupport.lacausa.org.

Kelly Sernpenberg
Ticket ID: VOne-20061025-3433

o} itsupport@l... New Ticket: Laptop - Remote Access [VOne--20061025-3432] Wed 10/25/20... B8 KB IT Support
Thank you for submitting your ticket to htip://itsupport.lacauss.org.

Adrienne Schroeder
Ticket ID: VOne--20061025-3432

) # James, Bill P Drive Access Probltem Thu 10/26/200... 12XB  Bill
Pubiic drive is not accessibie

Bill James, CFO La Causa, Inc.
136 W, Greenfield Avenue

£ James, Bl FwW: Coming to you from 1545 - IT Update Wed 10/25/20... 12KB Bil
You have executive green light per my email and Hugo's response below Keep the train moving forward

From: Cardona, Hugo - La Causa
) ¥ James, Bill Next EMT Meeting is Nov 7 not Nov 14 Wed 10/25/20... 12KB Bl
We had rescheduled the next EMT meeting to Nov 7 due o Hugo being out the week before. Can we slate Nov 7 around 4 PM ST for the dem
8l James, CFO La Causa, Inc.
136 W. Greenfield Avenue

=) James, Bl RE: Listserv Tue 10/24/200... 14KB Bill
Should be fine - I have a 2 PM with Phil/iuan at 136 - ther we can come over

From: Johnson, Carol
e 4 James, Bl  Phone System Costs Fri 10/20/2006... 15KB Bl
Guys -
We need a basic cost summary of our phone project comparing what was originally proposed to our current cost structure.,
We have gone over the original cost proposal We discussed that overage and agreed to it Associated is still determi...
#4 @ James, Bl RE: La Causa Main Phone Number Reception Fri 10/20/2006... 21 KB Bl
Thank you for your inquiry - you are highlighting for us the need to circle back {as we intended to) with the organization with a summaty of th
phone reception plan. Philfuan are still yet working out a few detalls,
To answer your quastion - it was...
B4 4 James, Bill Tue 10/17/200... 15KB  Bill
Phil indicates:
He reviewed the history logs in question with the teacher and did withess a students attempt to go to an inappropriate site {ptayboy.com) and
perhaps several others. When access was attempted, our web controls blocked access. At least ...
é James, Bilf Computer Security School - Urgent Tue 10/17/200... 14 KB  Bili
Juary/Phil
First - please confidentially delete the email thread that was provided to you separately in an email exchange forwarded from Hugo. I befieve it
contains a reference to a student situation apart from the computer security issue raised.

48
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g ¢ James, Bill phone system - additional costs Sat 10/14/200... 12KB " Bl
Juan -
Phif iet me know that there some phones and programming were missad in the originat design and we are going to have some additionat costs]
1 know that usually cost impacts are upward and not downward, but I'm concerned we hiave a layering of is...

et § James, Bilf  Project Priciities ' Thu 10/12/200... 12KB  Bili
phil - T want to note status on two high priority topics:
1} Phone System Training - do we have & schedule yet? T know you sent out the notice for preparation
2) Phone Reception Preparation - if thera is going to he greater call influx at certain ...

= James, Bill RE: Server 05 / SQL server integration . Thu 10/12/200... 24 KB  Bill
As noted, I don't have the technical gualifications to chatlenge her recommendation. I'm going o leave that to you and Phil. wWe'll collect all of
her recommendations, let Phil digest it, then lets have a conference call with you and get vour opinions and...

z,g. James, Bill Fw: Server OS / SQL server integration - Wed 10/11/20.,. 11 KB 8
Guys, as time permits I need your assessment on our situation from two perspectives (a) short term system inzegrity (b) fong term assuming
we stay with VAM,

i ¢ James Bl Fw: Status and Findings reports Tue 10/10/200... 69 KB Bl

Phil - as this relates to your area of expertise as well - please provide me with your opinion. Alsc
From a security perspective - it appears after Yvonne is complete (her consulting arrangement ends tomorrow) we can reset administrative
rights. Mark ...

= James, Bl Payment Thu 10/5/2006... 6 KB Bl
]
Juan - If your organization can charge to a credit card for the lottery ticket - Here is my corporate account:
Amex 3717 316957 11003 William T. James WTlames, inc_exp Feb 2007 front four security 6672 back 3 security 608

i James, Bill ListServ and Intranet - Mon 10/2/2006... 14 KB  Bill
? Sunny -
1 will explore this further with Carol and will include it in a project evaluation priority process. My own observation (as I've noted to you directly
i that the email volume I'm encountering is "high", 1 believe that this project could ...

i3y 4 Johnson, C... RE:memo Yo all staff Wed 10/25/20... 55KB Carol
Hi Juan-—-how is it going? Use this one-—a few editg-—Carol
Or. Carol Johnson-Gerendas VP-Education & Program Development La Causa, inc.
1643 S. 2nd Street ] ‘

c@ - Johnson, C.. Listserv Passibility ‘ Wed 10/25/20... 12KB Carol
Hi Team,
8ill, Juan, Phil, and I met yesterday afternoon {3:00-3:30) to review the Listserv possibilities for La Causa. We met without HMugo~we di¢t not
want to take up his tme unti! we were certain that it would be a relevant possiblity for us...,

54. § Johnson, C... RE: Next EMT Meeting is Nov 7 not Nov 14 Wed 10/25/20... 13KB Cardl
Juan--are you ok with that? Carol
Dr. Carol Johnson-Gerendas VP-Education & Program Development La Causa, Inc.
1643 S. 2nd Streef

ﬁ Johrson, C... RE: Are you in the building Tue 10/24/200... 10KB Cardl
Yes, 1 am in my office--come on up~—1 have a meeting at 11:00 ¢
Br. Carol Johnson-Gerendas VP-Education & Program Development La Causa, Inc.
1643 S. 2nd Street

i Johnson, C... FW: Listserv Tue 10/24/200... 23 KB  Carol
Bill
It iéoks fike today at 3:00 pm will work for all of us~is it still good for you?
At the school~in my office?

@  Johnson, C... RE:listserv Tue 10/24/200... 12KB Carol
Juan and Phil--are you avaflable any of the times below this week to discuss the listserv? Carol
Dr. Carol Johnson-Gerendas VP-Education & Program bevelopment La Causs, Inc.
1643 S, 2nd Street

o ohnson, C... Listserv Mon 10/23/200... KB Carol
Bill, Juan, Phil, and Cheryl (for Hugo)
I would like to arrange a meeting to discuss the possibifity of at Listserv for discussing specific documents, Bill/Juan, could you give us your
availability this week and we can try to work around vour schedif...

=4 % Johnson, €. RE: Thu 10/19/200... 34 KB Carol
Hugo,
perfectll! As usual, we are on same page—just wanted to be sure.
Thanks,

w4 & Johnson, C... RE: Wwed 10/18/20... 17 KB Carol
Team,
1 am Not in faver of shutting off the search engines, Unless we purchase a search engine service designed for schools that controls site access
more tightly, but is stili capable of finging a significant number of locations—~-search engines ar...

Torres, Juan ) 4 11/12/2006 11:27 AM
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s # Johnson, C... FW: Resource for Reburbished Pertium Computers for Nonprofits Mon 10/16/200... 41 KB Carol
Hi guys
Jus?t r;c;eived this info from & funder to our organization. Do we need anymore equipment? This is really reasonable on the surface--what do
vou think?
ik Johnson, C... Saving Web Screen Fri 10/6/2006 ... 7KB  Carol
Juan and Phil,
1 am trying to capture an Internet Explorer screen to put in a presentation. I have tried the control/save—but it is not working for me.
Anv suggestions?
e Johnson, C... FW: [Fwd: : ; Mathematics of Life} Fri 10/6/2006 ... 15KB Cargl
Juan,
Can you figure the problem below out? HUGO Sent it to me.
Carol
g # MAURER, S... RE: BExdsting prime - La Causa - WI Thu 10/5/2006... 59 KB  SBC
Juan, 1 just received the order confirmation to change the ISDN Prime drcuit to NI2 and the digits out puised 10 4, Attached is a brief order
confirmation for the conversion.
We have this change scheduled for 8:0Cam EST on 18/10/06.
,:}@, 3 MAURER, 5... RE: Existing prime - La Causa - WI Tue 10/3/2006... 716 KB SBC
Juan, I received a call from Wendy this morning to change the digits cut-puised and the protocol to NI2 on the ISDN Prime account. I am going
to submit the orders through our ISDN Center and have orders issued to change the circuit per your request....
jﬁ ¢ Morales, Ca... FW: New La Causa staff extensions Wed 10/25/20... 82KB CC&N
Hedlo Juan
Caroline has been kind enough fo help me review the list. She will forward to you by end of Thursday 10/26/06
Thanks
5 § Sterling Ch... QUOTEHN! Systems and Acer AC Adapters Wed 10/25/20... 105 KB Access Interactive
Juan,
Quiote attached.
Give me approval as quick as you can.
&4 ¢ Sterling Ch... AC Adapters for Acer 17148 Wed 10/25/20... 15KB  Access Interactive
Need 40
A Monitor S/N for reference; ETL1809102539010A2PQ43
Thanks Brian!
£ @ Sterling Ch... Quotation - 24 Port POE Switch Wed 10/18/20... 98 KB  Access Interactive
Quotation attached!
Please verify this is what you are looking for.
Thanks!
e Wendy Zab... tomarrow Thu 10/26/200... 6 KB CC&N
Good Morning Phil,
1 wanted to fet you know that tomorrow | will have one of my techs - Chuck Boelkow give you a call so that he can come out to 2nd Street and
do some prep work, for Saturdays cutover, We will need access to place all of the phones- &...
' el Wendy Zab... La Causa Misc. Thu 10/26/200... 7KB  CC&N
Good Moming,
Hope today is going better than yesterday! .
I did receive the signed change orders up to #8, still missing #9 for the tone and tag at 809 and then there will be #10 for the pull check at
4  WendyZab.. Change Orders? Tue 10/24/200... 7KB  CC&N
Hello,
Wanted to foliowup on the change orders?
Also to confirm that T will be training tomorrow at 3:30 at 2nd street I will be on-site aroun 3:00 to be sure I ¢can test in the training room.
e Wendy Zab... RE: Change Orders - Cutover Status Tue 10/24/200... SKB  CLBN
Please reply with Confirmation of this emaill Thanks,
Wendy
] > ---{iginal Message—-
e Wendy Zab... Change Orders - Cutover Status Tue 10/24/200... 8KB  CC&N
Hello,
I wanted to confirm the status of the change orders? The change order for layton - since [ have not been able to process this order 1 do not
have confirmation that I will have that part in time for the cutover this weekend.
ted Wendy Zab... RE: LaCausa Cutover Schedtde Mon 10/23/200... 14 KB CC&N
Good Moming Phil,
1 will not be able to train in the afterncon on thursday I am available
only on Thursday moming until 11:00 a.m.
£ Wendy Zab... RE: LaCausa Cutover Schedule Fri 10/20/2006... 14 KB  CC&N
Helio Phil,
The {raining sthedule wili work fine,
1 am available from 10 - 11 on Monday for a meeting.

Torres, Juan 5 11/12/2006 11:27 AM
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Wendy Zab... LaCausa Cutover Schedule £ri 10/20/2006... 8 KB CCRIN

Good Moming,
1 have not seen the approved change orders that I sent to you earlier this week, We wilt need to process the orders for that equipment sooner]

than later in order o meet cut over.

4

¢ Wendy Zab... Change Order for the Tone and Tag at 809 Greenfield Wed 10/18/20... 68KB CC&N

<<LaCausa CO#9.xls>>
Wendy Zaborowski, ACA/ACSD&] Project Manager
CC&N - “communication solutions provider” N27 W23588 Paul Road Pewaukee, W] 53072

Wendy Zab... follow up to change orders sent yesterday wed 10/18/20... 7 KB CURN

Hello,
1 wanted to follow up on the change orders that 1 sent fo you yesterday, Thanks

Wendy

¢ Wendy Zab... Change urders from our Conference Call on Friday Tue 10/17/200... 248 KB CCBN

Hello,
Attached for your review are the change orders from our conference call on Friday. Please review sign and fax back to me so that I can get

everything ordered.

Wendy Zab... RE: 739 Greenfieid trouble. Tue 10/17/200,.. 8KB CCaRN

Hello,
1t does sound like an AT&T problem as those lines have not moved to the new system.

Tharks,

Wendy Zab... Tomorrow Morming Mon 10/16/200... 6 KB CC&N

Good Afternoon,
1 will reed to have one of my technician's, Steve Peacy, at the 2nd street location tomotrow to turn up and test the new T-1s and add some

MCDN key codes to the system there,

Wendy Zab... RE: Follow-up items - Evaluation of Extensions to equipment requeste... ¥ri 10/13/2006... 15 KB CCa&N
Gaoed Morning Juan and Phil,
I wanted to follow up on the items listed below in my last two emails.
1 am avatiable until 11:00 today my number is 262-523-3165 to discuss,

“ 1 will not be available until tomorrew morning at 9:00 through 11:00. Let me know if we can schedule something during that time.

Wendy Zab... RE: Follow-up items - zyatuation of Extensians to equipment requeste... Thu 10/ 12/200... 15KB - CC&N
Heflo,

Thanks,

Wendy Zab... RE: Foliow-up items - Evaluation of Extensions to equipment requeste,.. Mon 10/9/2006... 14 KB  CCBN

Good Morning juan,
We will need to push our cut date out at least ocne week.
1 need to know answers to the information listed in this email as well as the questions I have for you listed below in the emgil from 10/5/06,

Wendy Zab... Foliow-up items - Evaiuation of Extensions to equipment requested a... Thu 10/5/2006,.. 11KB CCRAN

Good Moming,
I wanted to foliow up on a couple of iems:
Network:

=

Wendy Zab... VM at sites Thu 10/5/2006... 5KB  CC&N
Hello, .
Who will be getting VM at the sites??7?77 Thanks,
Wendy

9]

Wendy Zab... RE: PRI's - DID's & Main Numibers at remote sites Tue 10/3/2006... 12KB CCBN
I can check to see if the DID number will follow through T know | will not pass both the DID and extension, but that would not be a problem

not to
—un(riginal Message-——-

Wendy Zab... RE: PRI's - DID's & Main Numbers at remote sites Tue 10/3/2006... 9 KB CC&N
Not sure what you mean by this - are you saying if T were to call you from my phone you would see my persenal extension???
---—Criginal Message-——-

From: Torres, Juan [mailto: torres@aAltnetsol.com]

Wendy Zab,.. RE: PRI's - DID's & Main Numbers at remote sites Tue 10/3/2006... 8KB  CC&N

Helio Juan,
After confirming what we are porting as welf as the DID's we need to have AT&T send us 4 digits not 3 digits it causes conflicts.

I left your ATET contact Scott a voicemail and request a return call.

Totres, Juan & 11/12/2006 11,27 AM
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Fare § 48200
Passenger Facility Charge 3 7.50
Sagrnent Tax $ €.80
U.S. Security Fee $ 5.00
Total Per Pagsenger 3 43110
Number of Passengers 1
Total {USD) $ 48110
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& AMERISUITES AmeriSuites Milwaukee / Airport Hov C4, 2008

TSR 200 W. Grange Ave
Milwaukee, W1 53207
Phone: (414)744-3600 Fax: (414)744:4188

ANTHONY ESTRADA Account #: 51891
3809 BIG LEAF Room Number: 125
Fort Worth, TX 76137 Rate; $87.00

Pay Method: XXX XXXXKG749 BC
Asttval Date: Tuesday, October 31, 2006
Departure Date: Saturday, November 04, 2006

Member # G62033564F

Information:
10/31/08 Pantry Purchase vil 125 $0.95] w
10/34/66 Sales Tax . 125 $0.08—
10/31/06 Room postings to Posted : 125 | an@ag’
11/01/08 Pantry Purchase antry Purchase 125 A2
11/01/08 Sales Tax ales Tax 125 504
11/01/08 Room postings to Posted < 1128 ;
11/02/06 Room postings uto Posted 125
11/03/06 Pantry Purchase apstick _ 125 2.45 ;‘
11/03/06 Sales Tax 128 ]
11/03/06 Room postings 1o Posted _ 125 $87.00
11/04/08 Misa / Mastercard HECKED-OUT 125 $354.68
Tax Summary
Sales Tax $0.36
Balance:

t agree that my lability for all charges is not waivad

Signature
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Pagel of 1

Durham, Mark _Z_é::—' C/g

From: Torres, Juan jtorres@Alinetsol.com]
Sent: Sunday, November 12, 2006 6:45 PM
To: Durham, Mark

Subject: Invoice for Tony Estrada

Attachments: LCI -2308177 Tony.pdf
Hi Mark,

Attached is invoice for Tony Estrada during the week of Nov 1-4, 2008, to assit Phil with 1545 Layton,

Juan Torres

11/15/2006



-A CAUSA, iNC.

h (== T

e -Véndor Company Name Vendor Number Vendor Phone # Check l‘)zte eck No.
CCEN [INC CC&N100 01/19/2007 64288
v Tovoice Number | Tnv. Date Reference * | Invoice Amount |~ Total Paid ~ | Discount/Adj’ | Payment Amount
105550 12/18/2006 | TELEPHONE 322.48 32248 0.00 322.48
TOTAL 32248 32248 0.00 322 48
SBE TN DOMEAMIO ELORE N “”//?
Il ey LItDIed 13y wrene
lif\gb(m“-// | ~ie-07
M / j}proved Date { LWVl o7
I3 - £
s’ / A / // ?
VAuMze ¥ ﬁate
{Accounting Departthent Only}
ACCT.# DESCRIPTION INVOICE # INVOICE DATE TOTAL
flo4s S Lagdan Re femmuaded §  incteiicd. — — 333 44

Focks . B 15ns S Ls.fa./\

Q0 Y2 A5-O00

H-Ccd Q«mt-ﬁg&-

/]

WILHTE © Arrntintinas Nanardmant

GRAND TOTAL $ 322 4/
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£

e it
'

/

465

LA CaAausa
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Vendor

Address

City, State and Zip Code

Prwey Mg

By a

VAuﬂéoﬁze Y
(Accounting Departient Oniv)

La Causa, Inc,
PO. Box 04188 » Milwaukee, W1 53204-0188
(414) 647-5960

PURCHASE ORDER

Te- 61

12-20- cb

Date

Vendor No.

Tax Exempt NO, ES 35633

13 20 200k

Date

| ~ie-07

Date {Ld iy

e a

ate

ACCT.# DESCRIPTION INVOICE # INVOICE DATE | TOTAL
45 S Lagon | Re deomuaced £ inctaicd. — " | 303 44

j_ﬂd\*{~ B 154 SvLL\:j’i‘om.
G0 YO A5-O 00

flecd "Cn\magz,,

AN

WHITE - Accounting Department

q

GRAND TOTALS 323 9/ >

YELLOW - Program




’ COMMUNICATIONS, CABLING & NETWORKING, INC. SRHGINAL
N27 W23588 paL
PEWAUKEE. WI 5.
{&M OFFICE: [242) 523.0259 REMIT TO: I N Vo I C E
mn—NRAXC [262) 523-0393 3404 PAYSHPERE CIRCLE
; The Future In www.ccnfuiure com CHICAGO, IL 40474 N O L5550
ot * -
LEC
' PAGE 1
B J 54778597
I LA CAUSA O LA CAuUSA
L ACCOUNTS PAYABLE B  JOCELYN 414-902-15@0Q Xi586
L 136 W. GREENFILD AVENUERE 1501 SOUTH L.AYTON BGULEVARD
MILWAUKEE WI 53204 N MILWAUKER WI 53215
T C
O

iNVOICE NO, PAYMENT TERMS

INVOICE DATE CUSTOMER NO. PURCHASE ORDER NO.

12/18/06 185550 LACOS0 NET 30 DAYS

WE RE-JACKED LOCATION LN-04 VOICE (VOICE/MODEM) AND TESTED
FOR CONTINUITY AND POLARITY. WE VERIFIED THAT EXTENSION
1570 WAS WORKING ON LOCATION 4. WE RE-JACKED LOCATION LN-29
VOICE (VOICE/MODEM) AND TESTED IT FOR CONTINUITY AND

JLARITY. WE VERIFIED THAT EXTENSION 1577 WAS WORKING ON
LOCATION 9. WE SPLIT OUT LOCAITNO LN1-1@ AND ADDED A NEW
FACEPLATE. WE VERIFIED THAT EXTENSIONS 1547 AND 1569 WERE

WORKING ON LOCATION 10 VOICE 1 AND VOICE 2, RESPECTIVELY.
WE THEN WALKED THE CONTACT THROUGH THE WORK AREA,

WORK DONE ON 11/11.

LABOR
01-10- : :
3.0 HR CHCUK BOELKOW 10-07410:5 95 . 0000 285 .00
TOTAL LABOR. . ... | '//2w:ag”. 285 .00
| [/, a/
MATERIAL 10107 .

2.00 EA 2 PORT SURF MNT BOX IVORY 3.e800 6.16

1.00 EA DUPLEX FP W/WINDOW IVY 1.6200 1.62
6.00 EA MOD JACK BFBW IVORY 3.8800 : 23.28
1.02 EA  MOUNTING PLATE/DRYWALL BRKT . 1.4200 1.42
| TOTAL MATERTAL..... 32.48
' GROSS  RETAINAGE TAX 'NET AMOUNT
322,48 .00 .00 322.48




LA CAUSA, INC.

Vendor Number | Vep

COAKL100

RECADER FURM NO. 729 LG

ol moun i o it
8001-.IN 420.80 420.80 0.00 420.80
TOTAL 420.80 420.80 0.00 420.80

2
USE WITH COMPANION ENVELOPE NO. 44—0%5;’/{



La Causa, Inc. p 9 - G" {

1), Box 04188 « Milwaukee, WI 3320+-u138 Ng ) 07338

(4145 902-1500
Fax (414) 647-5974
\ﬁ& PURCHASE ORDER

La Causa

Coaklee, Brs Co 1211 gy

Vendor

Hob S0ceth O+ i—é

Address i | Vendor No,
M Wit fesgg  \UY 5320

2 [i[Tl™

(Z//( “/dzé'

Approved B

Date

)2 L Ol

u on Date
{Accopnting D tment Only) _

l
ACCT. # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY PRICE TOTAL
v O Upteiale fo reserf 4208
LD |
bef & a
o [
L 12-04~06P02:17 RCVD /"

L7
aranptotaLs _ 30 -J0

PINK -~ Return with receipt

WHITE - Accounting Department YELLOW - Program




INVOICE
Coakley Bros. Co.

STORAGE WAREHOUSE

TOCAL AND LONG DISTANCE MOVING
A0 South bth Street
Milwaukee, Wi 53204
Tel. (414) 278-7060
Fax (414) 278-8830

LA CAUSA
P.0.BOX 04188
MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-0188

CONTACT: CHRIS MARTINEZ

DescripTion

FA- G5

INvOICE NUMBER 1758001 -IN
INVCICE DATE: 10731706

SALESPERSON: MARY EDWARDS

Cusromer No.:
CusToMsr P.O.;

03-LACAUSA

TERMS: NET 30

DELIVER BOXES, TAPE, LABLES
PORTA RACKS AND BINS PER
BILL JAMES

QuanTITY AmounT
420.80
420.80

Coakley Bros. Co.

400 South 5th Street

Rhihwmlrmm VAL E4%AA



CCMUDA, TN, S y 7
i " Vendor Company Name - : Vendor Number | Vendor Plione #

A Check Date| Chai b
T =~ ~heck Bate | Check Ne,
Bgos co COAKL100 02/02/2007 | 64473
- “Invoice Number | ‘Inv. Date |~ Reference | Ioois @ 1l Paid =
; : : nee - | Inveice Amount’ | Total Paid. = | Discount/Adj' .| Pay
1758002-IN 12/31/2006 | PURCHASE 140041 Lo Iscount/Adj | Payment Amount
. 243 2. 0.00 1402.45
TOTAL | 1402.45 1402.45 0.00 1402.45

USE WITH DOMPANIGH ENVELOPE NO, 34-00F Z

Py O |2

| \J;M/ / ,/5%7

uthgrized By Date
ounting fepaﬂ ent Only)

ACCT# DESCRIPTION INVOICE # INVOICE DATE TOTAL
WYL sty £t 7\ 2 5

%i -%’rfwfy

L

GRAND TOTAL S/ S/ Y7

WHITE - Accounting Department YELLOW - Program




La Causa, Inc.

Fh-

G-7

PO. Box 04188 * Milwaukee, WI 53204-0188 3923
w (414) 647-3960
La Causa
D o S . - )
Crgfley Lrvs. O ey v
~J Vendor / , Date
. LVl i "‘—"/ d 4
%/K 4’6 é’ 7 3 ; .
Address Vendor No.
) z%gzﬁ/& [ dl 5 5305”
- te and Zip Code i Tax Exempt NO. ES 35633
= - cad
Requested By Date
Approved By Date
Authorized By bate
{Accounting Department Only)
ACCT.# DESCRIPTION INVOICE # INVOICE DATE TOTAL

L

P

yi7:958% 2

T, de) af 5at

//zﬁ_ %ﬁvﬁfy

WHITE - Accounting Department

GRAND TOTAL $ .~ 57~

YELLOW - Program

//.9@

7(/7




INVOICE EA - 6-7
Coakley Bros. Co. |

STORAGE WAREHOUSE

40 South 5th Street -
Milwaukee, W1 53204
Tel. (414) 278-7060
Fax (414) 278-8830

INVOICE DATE: 12/31/06

SALESPERSON: MARY EDWARDS

"

LA CAUSA o o
P.O.BOX (04188 USTOMER NoO.:
Customer P.O.:

MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-0188
TERMS: NET 30

03-LACAUSA

ContacT:CHRIS MARTINEZ

- DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
IDELIVERY/RENTAL OF 1,402.45
SHREAD BINS/DELIVERY OF 50
6.1 BOXES/PICK UP AND RECYCLE
RACKS
{
o 1,94020.95

Coakley Bros. Co.

400 South 5}_&3%{&?&)



- - T e

sk inilk AUDE

Summary




Flood Claim Labor Expense

Name Rate Hours Worked Total Cost Refere
William James $ 57.69 40 $ 2,307.60 FL-ES
Chris Martinez $ 3846 55 § 2,115.30 ;
Jorge Montanez $ 20.19 30 § 60570
Alejandro Maldonado $ 10.86 N5 § 34209
Jose Colon $ 1086 131 $ 1,422.66
Aaron Plascencia $ 1127 102.5 $ 1,155.18
Phillp Hui $ 27.89 70 § 1,852.30
Marie Rivas $ 25.00 24 § 600.00
Mark Durham $ 30.29 24 § 72696

Total 508 $11,227.79

Flood Labor




Page 1 of 1

Durham, Mark ’E‘é—- E;

From: James, Bill

Sent: Monday, January 15, 2007 11:20 AM
To: Durham, Mark

Cc: Zapata, Sylvia

Subject: RE: Flood Claim Labor Hours

I'm estimating_a 1otat of 40 hours on floed issues | was on-site more than that but also acted as on-site
mauagemgnt in the wake of Chyra's absence. Part of our challenge is this would have been handied normaily by
our Facilities Director who was hot available though his hours would have been a direct hardship as well.

Bill James, CFO

La Causa, Inc.

136 W. Greenfield Avenue
Milwaukee, W1 53204

414-647-8750 x2018 cell: 414-491-8723
billi@lacausa.org

From: Durham, Mark

Sent: Monday, January 15, 2007 10:26 AM
To: Hui, Phil; Montanez, Jorge

Cc: James, Bill

Subject: Flood Claim Labor Hours
Importance: High

Good Morning,

Can you please provide to me the individuals and the number hours they worked at 1545 as it related to the flood
in late Oct.

Please provide this information by Wednesday 1/17/2007 and if you have any guestions please contact me.
Yours Truly,

Mark K. Durham

Accounting Manager

ta Causa, Inc.

136 West Greenfield Avenue
P.0O. Box 04188

Milwaukee, Wl 53204-0188
414-647-8750 ext 2002 (Office)
414-647-8797 (Fax)
markd@lacausa.org

1/15/2007



Fe- €9
F<L- E /0

aheany UAOUIY Slesgy paxi4 RINOLY

SR GZ0L SPG1 18 peyIOM SInop
S04 L9} 5¥SE I8 PROM SinoH
sincy gig SPEL 1¥ POYIOA SIN0H
SINCY o GPSE B PeNIOmM BIN0OH
sin0y g SPGL 1B DEYIOM Sino
8807 ajuodic JUNoty S80T [RUCSIB Y

jeuosIad Joj sumnjoo gRledes - SuwNoD 84 Jlim SUOHALDSOP WAy - swey yes jod Wl auy |

senneg Buippaiyg naeyy

BIOUSISELY ULIEY
usioD esop
DpEUODIE Cipueia)y

Zauguopy shiop
ZBUILER Sy
Apeon

BUIEN



ey

ammubig

"JeaLsaus Jnok 0] 165uS sup yoEly poued Aed suies au) s0) 19suseus ok uo sinoy ay; [enbe jsnw 1810} SIY 1 "aBeiuesied pue &MOY INOA (307 (M QLEN|oo pue mas peBruBiy eu uo serLo
ayj "LyoNS SB POLLUSDE PUR LLNIOT B0, B U PEPIODEE B PINOLS aARe T PR pels swiesBoad oyl JO Yore uo Juads sinoy ey} pue a3ep Bij} JOIUs oM Nok ey pousd Ked ey} tt Aep Asana Joy TETGHSWHED

‘Le %0 %0 h“e_wﬂuhw
5 0 0 ] * 130
0 b syoe ang o0 e
[4] Y GZ uo] BOOZ/0E/01
] . : ; ung| 8one/eZ/ol
v GORBIGT GVGT , S| s002/RzI01
g UOHESOT G951 WA 90021LE101
7] Uoleso’} GGl Y11 8002/92/01
L UOREDO™ GhGL POAA] B002/52/0L
Q a1 g0u2pgion
[i] UON | BO0Z/EZ0L
0 UNSEGD0LIZZI0L
0 1851 800211 2/64
9 W3 006E/02/01
§'4 uoledon Gygi ML S00Z/6L01L

PBAATO00Z/81/01
8N 1900Z/LLG1
0 UOWE GO0Z/LIOL
(Asjuap) Z0Lz 050-£2 2o 003 000 810 64o-20 600
pmayg osesid) o | sSuA pesiasdng | Sedjaseg jusunesrl lyp  J0ONOG SLRUG LG Wewdeioasq 5o uopRiSeY |20 Kesini sispo | RIsUUSSIO ‘M P08 110 peguesig meosf  Aeg eieg

W7 -

o AL

ol -

S

1 ..Q.VU

\

> Lany, .

800Z/1£/01 :Buipue pousy Aed

2wl jo UOREDOlY JO SINPIYIG
oUf ‘esnen e

:ut Buiyiom jusds sinop

Gpedopn oipueleny tawmey



8YJ "YIns 58 PBYyUB! PUE UWNIOD JBLI0, BY) U PBLIDIS) B HAOYS

A8 pled "pajsy swierboud sy} 0 yree vo uad:

€10} sy “efimusaied pue IR0y oA

BB

ameuiy

oSl

P Tp
s
. ‘

i#10] flim uinjoo pue mos peyByBiy BYj UO seIm
§ 24NOL BY) pUR Bjep oIy Jojue "$IoMm oA 1ewy poued Aed oy Aep Loas 104 T IG5

» %0 %9z P
104 [} 0 SR It
0 4
i
6 8 8002/51
526 Sz 8002/¥1
8 8 80027e!
ot Logeaoy gyg| 8002151
96 uonedo GGl 800216/
5.8 LOES0T 4G 9002/
[ UOfiEd0T GG 9002717
i UOES0T G645 3002/9/
i PEETaTe) 80027)
58 UoReIoT GGl 90027Z/
526 UoHE3G GG o002t
{Ainuepy i) 000 [£4:] 000 oon [117] 819 L)
0L gResid) _AOHO liz  sisip puspuedng ez senjuing Jeunwaitf-pp  ooysgaepeynl-zg uewd (50 vopenmupupy | -zp  Assuny HEED 26 pisyguenn M orogl-1o preyuass a sog Aeg sjeg

auil}] jo UO{jEDO}lY JO 2NpaYdY
‘au} ‘esnen ey

o Buppiom jusds sa

800Z/511L 1 ‘Buipua popay Aey

HOj0D SeSOp : Bl



e} aaneudis

“Joeanysatlil INOA 0} 19aUs S YoeRy polisd Aed swies sy Joj Jaaysaw NoA U0 SINOY BU} (enbs 1SMu (B30) Sk 1 “slejusnIad pUB SINOY INOK 1B10) M LLUNIDS pue mos peqyBiubiy sy uo SEILUIO
By} YoNS B PayRUBp PUE LWINIoD JBYI0, BY) U PAPIOIal B PINCUS BABS'] Pied “Paisy suieBoid ay) Jo yoea U JUBUS SINOY B4) PUE S1ED U J6IUB YoM ROA 1BY] pouad Aed ay) 1 Aep Asane JoJ SUBIBATEY

e : ) %0 oy
(i3 : 0 o 219}

€ LOREDOT GG 3 B 800Z/LE/01

™

UOIED0] GYGL THOWT BO0ZOE0

Ung L 000Z/62/01

¥ o

UCHES0] GphL 185 9002/82/01

G LORBOGT GG LA} 900212101

8 UOREIGT GpG1 ™M 6002/92101

7 UO(EICY GpGL P8\ 9002/52/01

0 . angisi0areot

0 UK 800Z/ETIOL

o ung! 900e/eziol

131 8002/1 401

4]
0 114} 806210Z/01
0

YL 800S/GL0L

) DM 8002191101

g an 1 900e/L1/01

0 WOW 900Z/8LIOL

(Ajuapy zoiz 000-£Z £Zo 200 200 630 #L0-Z0 000
LTS 25094} J00 SHRIA pasiaiadng | soopueg judunesil 1) jooydg Jeuwyn 10 juswdopeaad Fop  UsBeARUIPY 2o Apwinn 515pD | pIsIUSMID "M o8 110 piejunas ‘M 508 Aeq L35

(0 Buppiom juads sunoy

900Z/1£/01 :Buipus polieg Avg U004 DEOF JBLUEN

alul] JO LOREIOY JO BNPAYSS
‘ouy] ‘eSne e



19BYSBLIL INOA 0) JABYS Siy} 1)
841 "4ONS SB PaUBP] PUB LLLINED B0,

3} L) Papi0dB) B PINOYS BAEE pied p

918); swesboud auy jo ioes yo ad

sjeq

aimpubiy

el siy | ebejusaiad pue sin
S SINGU BY) P BIER BUR JFILB "IOM NGA 1ey pouad Aed eyj U Aep Aans 104 BUGOMIEG)

Ok 1104 {E10} IIm LoD pue mod PaBIUGH By Lo sepnuLo,

« 201 %0 %0 Py
§2°201 g 0 [+ 301
0 ;.

g'e g8 HO0Z/SLL)
4] 002111
GL'6 uoneso gpgy S4B 00Z/ELn L
Sl uoRednT ghg1 SZ'} 9002 LI
-u Y] UoyeanTt GGy g4 900ZI0E L
gz'8 UOREJ0T GG 900Z/6/11
8 UoNeooy GGy S00Z/8/L L
8 LIOREDOT GGl 00T/
UGHEIO™ GG | 5490 9002/9/11
SL0L UDREDOT GpG L 9GoZ/eiL

b UCHESOT GPG) gz 900Z1C L

SLZL LolBI0 GGy Ge'e SGOZILILE
{Knuapy 1ze 080 o 000 000 §i0 640 000
€301 ssesid)  aeno Lz suma pesiaadng oz $IIMIOG WSUREMIL1-pL  jooydg Jepwyn | -zn Juswidoaeq | -5 NEARIMMPY {120 Aeminn sisus f2o  preyuessy M P0EI-LO pisgusais 808 Argy sjeg

aw] jo uopedollY jo ejnpaysg

‘JUf ‘esnen e

:uo Buppiom juads simoy

800Z/SLiLL :Bupue popay Key OIS LOIER | BBy



Page 1 of 2

Durham, Mark /KZ' 5/[

From: Hui, Phil

Sent: Tuesday, January 16, 2007 2:19 PM
To: Durham, Mark

Subject: RE: Flood Claim Labor Hours

Mark:
Estirnated to be around 70 hours from me!

Phillip

From: Durham, Mark

Sent: Tuesday, January 16, 2007 10:53 AM
To: Hui, Phil

Subject: RE: Flood Claim Labor Hours

Hi Phil,

I have a report with Juan's and Tony's hours and and est. for mileage for you. | do not see anything as it relates
to the number of hours.

Yours Truly, [- ( Wy
0™

Mark K. Durham 7 L
Accounting Manager ')

La Causa, Inc. n a 5

136 West Greenfield Avenue }{ }Z e \X / e
P.O. Box 04188 1 ( N
Milwaukee, Wl 53204-0188 m\(c . » W
414-647-8750 ext 2002 (Office) X % &U v
414-647-8797 (Fax) \ 0

markd@iacausa.qrg _ \%4, h \_, i “%Jei"
v

1
Fromn: Hui, Phil \ e
Sent: Tuesday, January 16, 2007 9:14 AM o
To: Durham, Mark \
Subject: RE: Flood Claim Labor Hours

Mark:
Fturn in the report to you or Marie last month. Please check and iet me know if you receive it

Thanks!
Phiftip

From: Durham, Mark
Sent: Monday, January 15, 2007 10:26 AM
To: Hui, Phil; Montanez, Jorge

1/17/2007



James, Bill

From: Koelsch, Cynthiag
Sent:  Tuesday, February 20, 2007 11:20 AM

To: James, Bili

Subject: Flood Claim Labor

Page 1 of 1

FL- EVY
E/S

Bill per your request, below are the hours that Marie Rivas and Mark Durham had worked on the Flood claim site.

Marie Rivas 24 hours
Mark Durham 24 hours
Regards,

Cindy

Cynthia Koelsch
Accounting Assistant
La Causa, Inc.

P.O. Box 04188

136 West Greenfield Ave.

Milwaukee, W 53204
414-647-8750 ext. 2007
Fax 414-647-8797
cynthiak@lacausa.org

2/20/2007



